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Introductiom 

This report is concerned with the fifth of a series of surveys planned 
to describe the oceanography of the Northeast Pacific Oceano These studies 
are designed to describe the physical and chemical environment, water 
masses and currents and their seasonal and yearly fluctuations, in the 
region of importance to salmon 0 It is part of Canadais contribution to the 
research program of the International North Pacific Fisheries Commission in 
the North Pacific Oceano 

The four previous surveys were accomplished in July - SeptemberJ 19551 ; 
July - September, 19562, January - March J 19573, and July = AugustJ 19574 0 

Analyses of these data led to a description of the principal features of 
the water structure .. water rnasses, currents J and volume transport (Tully 
and Dodimead .. 1957) (Bennett.9 1958). However9 there was a lack of data 
from the periphery of the region and from depths greater than 2500 meters 0 

This survey, made during the period March 10 to April ll~ 1958, had 
the following objectives: 

1 

10 to monitor the oceanographic condition,s in the area in relation to 
the existing knowledge; 

20 to assess the vlater structure and possible 8.ccelerated circulation 
near the edge of the continental shelf; 

30 to obtain data from depths greater than 2500 meters requisite to 
deep current studies. 

The positions of the 99 occupied stations are shown in Figure 10 

Physical, Chemical and Plankton Data Record. 
September 13 19550 Fisheries Research 
Oceanographic Group3 February 1, 19560 

Project NorFac. July 26 to 
Board of Canada, Pacific 

2 Physical, Chemical and Plankton Data Record 0 North Pacific Survey. July 
31 to September 2, 1956. Fisheries Research Beard of Canada, Pacific 
Oceanographic Group, lYfay 31 j 19570 

3 Physical, ,Chemical and Plankton Data Record. 
January 23 to March 4.9 19570 Fisheries 
Pacific Oceanographic Group, August 15 3 

4 Physical, Chemical and Plankton Data Record. 
July 23 to August 303 19570 Fisheries 
Pacific Oceanographic Group, September 

North Pacific Survey. 
Research Board of Canada} 
19570 

North Pacific Survey. 
Research Board of Canada 9 

16, 19570 
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The ship used for this survey was HoM.CoS. Oshawa. She is an Algerine­
class mine sweeper and has been assigned by the Royal Canadian Navy for re~ 
search work on the west coast of Canada. The commanding officer was Lt.-Cdr. 
J 0 Barrick o 

Scientific staff~ 

10 At sea 

Bennett~ E.Bo - Scientist in Charge 
Booth~ K.S. 
Johnston, R,L. 
Kennedy, O.D. 
Robertson, DoGo 
Sinclair, M.P. 

2. Base laboratory (calculations, computations, typing, etc.) 

Hollister, HoJo 
Smith, M.Ao (Hrs.) 
Tabata, So 

30 Plankton Analyses 

LeBrasseur, RaJ. 

Station observations~ 

I. Serial observations were planned at depths of 0 (or 5), 20, 30, 50, 
75~ 100, 125.'1 l50~ 175.'1 200, 225, 250, 300, 400, 500, 600, 800, 1000~ 1200" 
1500,9 2000" 2500.'1 3000jl and 3500 meters. Usually tv-TO hydrographic casts 
were made.') the first to a depth of 300 meters. "men the vTater depth limited 
the cast to 1000 meters or less, a single cast was made. 

Because of trouble vuth hydrographic wire, the maximum possible sampl­
ing depth changed during the survey. From station 1 to station 55 it was 
3500 meters; from station 57 to station 72.'1 2500 meters; and from station 
74 to station 100.'1 1500 meters (station consecutive number 73 has been 
omitted from the series)o 

2 Surface samples vJere obtained with a galvanized metal bucket. 

30 Samples were drawn from Nansen and Fjarlie vlater sampling bottles 
for salinity and dissolved oxygen determinations and were analyzed on ship= 
board. 

40 Temperatures were obtained by deep-sea reversing thermometers. One 
protected thermometer was used on each bottleo 
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One unprotected thermometer was used on the 300-meter bottle of the 
first cast. At least four and as many as six unprotected thermometers were 
used on the second cast, until five of them were lost at station 72. Only 
one was used on the deep cast of the remaining stations. 

5. Up to station 81, bathythermograph observations were made to 270 
meters depth at each station and between stations separated by more than 
30 miles. At station 82, the last working bathythermograph was lost. 

A surface temperature and a surface sample for salinity were taken with 
each BT casto 

60 A secchi disc reading was taken at some of the daylight stations. 

7 Up to station 803 plankton samples were obtained by means of a 
vertical haul from 150 meters depth to the surfaceJ using a one-half meter 
diameter nylon net of mesh size 0033 mmo~ (standard NorPac net). The rate 
of haul-in was one-half to one meter per second. No flow meter was attached 
to the net to determine the volume of water strained~ therefore in the cal­
culation of the volume of water strained, the nets are assumed to be 100% 
efficienL 

After station 72, no sounding vleight heavy enough to haul do'tJYl the 
plankton net was available. This predisposed to kinking of the only re­
maining length of hydrographic wire, so plankton hauls were suspended at 
station 800 

80 :r>larine life observations were recorded by the officer of the watch. 

90 Weather observations were made by the ship's officers. 

Methods of chemical analyses: 

The determination of salinity was done using a conductivity salino­
metero The Winkler method was used for dissolved oxygen analysis. Both 
determinations are described by Strickland (1957). 

Fishing~ 

On previous surveys, an abundance of pomfret was observed, during this 
survey, even with varyinp; depths of fishing (0 to 200 feet) J time of fish­
ing (night or day), and lures, not one fish of any kind was caught. 

References~ 
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Tully,? J of 0 and /\ oJ. Dodimead 2 19570 Canadian oceanographic research in the 
North Pacific Ocean. MSS report, Fisheries Research Board of Canada J 

Pacific Oceanographic Group,? Nanaimo, BoCa 



NORTH PACIFIC SURVEY 

March 11 to April lOJ 1958 

SECTION I 

Observed and Interpolated 

Physical and Chemical Data 



Observed Data: 

Station~ 

Time: 

Date~ 

1at~ 

1ong: 

Sounding: 

vleather: 

Wind: 

Baro: 

Cloud: 

Sea: 
SWeII~ 

Secchi Disc: 

mo 
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Explanation of Data Record Headings 

Indicates the chronological order in which the stations 
were takeno 

The time (G.HoTo) when the messenger was released to 
trip the first cast (0 - 300 meters). The second deeper 
cast was usually tripped about 45 to 60 minutes later. 

Day~ month, year. 

Position of the ship during the period of 
observation 0 

Depth in fathoms as determined from echo sounder obser­
vations. 

Reported in code as given in Table 10 

True direction and speed reported in knots. 

Dry and wet air temperatures (Fahrenheit) observed 
with a sling psycrometero 

Reading of ship's barometer, 

Type of predominating clouds (Table I) and sky 
coverage in tenths. 

True direction and height as described by code given 
in Table 10 

Depth in meters at which a white disc 30 cm. in dia­
meter disappears from sight. 

The difference between the thermometric depths (Z) 
and meter wheel readings (1) were plotted against the 
meter wheel readings (1)0 From the smoothed curve, 
values 1-Z were subtracted from .... r.ire length for each 
bottle depth to obtain the observed deptho 

Temperatures observed from reversing thermometers read 
to OoOP Co Temperature values marked with an asterisk 
have been interpolated or extrapolated, using three­
point parabolic interpolation. 



s/v: 
ft'lsec 

Salini ty as defined by S "" + Values 
are significantly different if differ by more than 
00008 0

/ 00 Values marked vnth an asterisk have been 
interpolated or extrapolated} usin.fZ three-polnt para­
bolic interpolationo 

II Sigma-Til Q Density as defined by ~ (s~ecific gravity - 1) 
x 1000 expressed as milligrams per cm 0 

Speed of sound as calculated using Del Grosso!s formula 
at zero pressure} a.nd corrected for pressure from 
Kuwahara 1 s tables. 

Dissolved oxygen content expressed as milligram-atoms 
per liter to three places of decimalo 

Interpolated Data at Standard Depths: 

All calculations have been done on the ALVJAC III-E 
computing center of the University of British Columbiao 

computer at 

Interpolated values are a result of three-point parabolic interpolation 
and are consistent vn th interpolations made from I oB .1,1. computations at the 
U oS Navy Hydrographic Office, Washington, DoC 0 

CT s,t,p 

Standard depths in meterso 

Interpolated values at standard depthso 

Interpolated values at standard 

"Sigma~Tl! 0 Density as defined by~ ( gravity 
- 1) x 1000 expressed as milligrams per cm3. 

Densi ty in situ as defined by ~,t,p 

Pressure in decibarso 

Specific volume anomaly 0 

Anomaly of dynamic hei in dynamic of the 
sea surface relative to the indicated pressure surfaceo 
The calculations have been done USilW actual pressures 
in decibars rather than assuming pr,::;ssnre in 
decibars := depth in meterso 
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Table I 

Meteorological Codes used in Data Record 

STATE OF WEATHER 
(Abstracted from H.O. Pub. Noo 606C) 

Code Description 

Cloud development not observable 
Clouds generally dissolving 
State of sky unchanged 
Clouds developing 
Smoke haze 
Dry haze 
Light fog, vise 1100 yds. or more 
Shallo1<T fog in patches 
Lightnin~ visible 
Precipitation near ship 
Squall(s) 
Fog in patches 
Fog} thinning in last hour 
Fog, unchanging in last hour 
Fog, thicker in last hour, no sky 
Drizzle 
Drizzle, freezing 
Rain, slight, intermittent 
Rain, moderate, intermittent 
Rain, moderate, continuous 
Rain, freezing, moderate 
Rain and snow mixed, moderate 
Snow, moderate, intermittent 
Snow, moderate, continuous 
Rain shower( s), moderate 
Shower of rain and snow 
Sno,,! shower( s), moderate 
Hail showers, moderate 
Thunderstorm, slight 
Thunderstorm, heavy 

CLOUD TYPES 

Name Code 

Stratocumulus Sc 
Stratus st 
Fractostratus Fs 
Nimbostratus Ns 
Cumulus Cu 
Cumulonimbus Cb 
Fracto cumulus Fc 
Altostratus As 
Altocumulus Ac 
Cirrus Ci 
Cirrocumulus Cc 
Cirrostratus Cs 

STATE OF SEA AND SWELL 

Code Approx. He~ght 

o 0 
r Less than 1 foot 
2 1 to 3 feet 
2 3 to 5 feet 
~ 5 to 8 feet 
2 8 to 12 feet 
6 12 to 20 feet 
7 20 to 40 feet 
'8 40 feet and over 
.2 Confused 



1 

o mb e 

DATA 

O. 10. .39 4811.0 
10. 10. 23.B2 4816.5 
20. 10 24.67 4888.B 
30. 10. 
50. 10. 
75. 10. 

100. B. 
7. 

150. 7. 
175. 7. 



STATION 1 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Temp. S crt {f' P 8 
m, °c s,t,p 

° 10050 30·51 039 0.0 450.0 0.000 
10. 10.25 31.00 23.82 10.0 409.5 .043 
20. 10.85 .23 24.67 20 328.5 .080 
30. 10.75 32.54 24.93 30.1 304.2 
50. 10.70 32.71 25,07 25.30 50.3 291.0 
75. 10.41 32.88 25.25 25.59 75.4 274.6 

100. 8.37 33.64 26.17 26.63 100.6 187.2 .301 
125· 7.92 33078 26.35 26.93 125.8 170.5 .346 
150. 7.72 33.85 26.43 27.13 150.9 162.7 .388 
175. 7.41 33.90 26.52 27.33 176.1 155·0 .428 



~10-

2 

~ ll-III-58 LA'.I'u 4r 2605 '}IJ LONG: 10 rr VI SCUNDIN(,~ 3 v 

W:r['JD~ Dira 030 0 5 AIR TEIMPz Dry 54° VIet 49° BARO~ 06 mbo 
eu 1 SEA~ 030 0 = 1 twmLL~ 280 0 ~ 3 SEeCEI DISC 9 meters 

OBSERVED DA!J:A 

S (Tt °2 
mg 

O. 9~80 320457 25 .. 02 4875 .. 9 0 0 685 
10 .. 9.76 32 .. 432 25,,01 487509 0690 
30. 9.65 320419 25 .. 02 4875.7 0706 
50. 9.69 320452 25 .. 04 481705 0610 
75. 9051 32.994 25.49 487808 ,520 

100. 9.03 33.337 25083 487507 0429 
125. 8057 33.524 26005 4812.2 0374 
150. 8.43 33.669 26019 4872.5 0317 
175. 8.01 33.798 26.35 486902 0281 
2000 7.57 33.875 26.47 486504 0210 
225. 1029 33.926 26.55 486305 0247 
2500 7003 330964 26062 4861.8 0213 
2750 6087 330978 26.65 486103 0194 
3000 6.56 340001 26.12 485809 0172 
4000 5076 34,,062 26.86 485405 0117 
5000 5029 340098 26.95 4854.3 0089 
600. 4060 340186 27.10 485102 0048 



Depth S (j P 
m. s,t,P 

I~" v, 9 
10 9· 
20. 9. 
30. 9. 
50. 9. 
750 9. 

100. 9.03 
• 8.57 

1500 8.43 
175· 8.01 
200. 7. 

7. 
250. 7.03 
300. 6.56 
400. 5076 
500. 
600. 



~12= 

3 

125 0 

10 5 
- 2 SWELL~ 2900 = 3 

S 
O"t 

0 9.94* 4877.8 
5# 9.84 487609 

0 9.70 4876.1 
30. 9073 4877 
49. 9.71 0 4877.9 0 

740 9.64 32. 4878.9 ~449 
98. 8.11 33.297 4864.0 64 

123. 8.00 33.,88 486;.2 
148. 7.71 33.700 4863.5 .302 

0 7.;8 .824 4863.7 
197. 7. 4863.1 

4862.8 



Depth S O"t 0" p 8 
Dl. s,t,p 

o. 9.94 
10. 9.77 
20" 9.70 
30. 9.73 
50. 9 .. 71 
15" 9060 . 

100 .. 8.05 100.6 
125. 7.98 33 .8 184.5 
150. 7.69 .. 71 15100 172.9 
175 .. 7056 33084 176.2 162.0 
200. 7.37 33.92 201.3 
225. 7.20 .96 
250 .. 6.18 33.96 
300 .. 6,,48 34.00 302.2 ·599 
400. 5 34.08 403.1 
500" 34.13 504.0 
600. 34.19 605.0 
7000 34. 706.1 
800. 34.31 80702 

1000. 34.40 1009.6 



50 
20. . 
49. 
74. 
98. 

172. 
196. 

245. 
294. 
392. 
490. 
588. 
78,. 
970. 

1000. 

12'~III= 

't-rIND Dix'" 
Cb 

9· 
9· 
9· 
9.21 
9.23 
8.80 
7 
7.72 
7.73 
7.33 
7.08 
6.91 

56 
5.91 
5.16 
4.83 
4. 
3.97 
3.56 
3. 

4 

01 
5 00640 

4870.3 0630 
4870. 0641 
4871 0625 

32 4869.3 0566 
33. 4860.0 
33. 
33.793 4864.0 o2g2 

.850 4860.6 ., 
33.881 0303 

0934 278 
.928 0264 
.997 0168 
014 0135 

0 
1 0044 

.8 



STATION 4 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

S O"t Ci p 
In,, 

s,t,p 

9· 25.10 C"oO GuOOO 
10" 9. .14 
20" 9·25 .19 288.1 
30" 9.21 .24 287 .. 3 
50. 9.22 32.45 25 .. 34 28608 
75 .. 8,,77 32081 .81 ·7 

100 .. 1.10 33049 100 .4 
125. 1072 33.62 26025 .83 .8 179.4 
150 .. 7 .. 10 33.81 26,,40 27.10 15100 165.8 
1750 1.29 33.86 26.50 ,,31 176.2 .0 0399 
200. 7.05 33 .. 89 56 .49 201.,4 151.6 ,,438 

6.86 33.94 26 .. 62 .67 .6 145.9 .475 
2500 6.49 33093 26061 27 .. 83 251.8 141.8 ·511 
300 .. 5.84 34 .. 00 26.81 28.20 302.2 128.8 0579 
400 .. 5012 34 .. 02 26.90 40301 120.2 
500. 4,,80 34.01 .98 504 .. 0 
600. 4. 34.18 ,,10 605.0 103.0 ·933 
700. 4. 34.25 .19 706.1 95·1 
800" 3093 34. .26 807"2 89.3 

1000 .. 3. 34 .40 1009 7701 



5 

80 06 
5. 8073 486300 00 

20. 8 486308 
300 8.11 4864.2 0601 

8075 .1'7 .9 0 
7· .69 1 0546 

06 0 0448 
30 2 
46 0328 

26.56 
200. .61 

6. 26. 
6. 26.71 

300. 6.00 .78 
398. 5034 
4970 4092 484902 
597. 50 4849.1 0044 

• 3093 4854.2 0030 
993. 3.46 4859.7 0028 

1190. 3. 4865.5 0040 
1487. 2. 4875.7 0068 
1982. 489705 
20000 1.93* 4898.4 



STATION 

s O'"t 0'" p 8 .lID 
me s,t,p 

8 0000 
100 8013 
200 8013 
300 8.11 
50 .. 8.75 
75. 7031 

100" 7.31 
1250 7.28 26030 
1500 7022 26046 
1750 7.,07 15103 
200 .. 6087 146.4 
225 .. 6063 5 
250. 6035 
3000 6000 302.2 
4000 5033 403 11909 
500. 4091 504.1 11007 
6000 4049 605 0 
7000 4016 70601 .3 
800., 3.92 807 .3 

1000 .. 3044 1009 00 
12000 3001 
15000 2047 
2000" 



STATION 6 

2054 12~III~58 LA1'; 47 0 411 N LONGz 129 0 09' ~v SauliiDING~ 1395 :fn1s. 
WEATHER: 03 WIND~ Diro 060 0 Speed 12 AIR TEMP~ D.ry 59 0 57 0 BARO: 101205 mb o 

CLOUD: Cb 2 SEAz 060 0 
- 1 SWELLg 310 0 

- 3 SECCHI DISC: 21 meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

S (Tt O2 
:rrJgoat;jL 

o. 8.80* .409* 25·15 4863.4 
5. 8.71 32.408 25.16 4862.6 0.599 

18. 8.59 32.406 25.17 486L9 0600 
28. 8.60 32.406 25.17 4862.6 .597 
46. 8.59 32.407 25.17 4863.6 0599 
69. 8.55 32.428 25.20 4864.5 0592 
92. 6.93 32·977 25.86 4847.4 0519 

115. 6.88 33.215 26.05 4849.0 .494 
138" 6,,99 33.481 26.25 4852.8 .426 
16L 6.93 33.668 26.40 4854.1 0413 
184. 6.93 330845 26.54 4856.2 .314 
201. 6.51 33.899 26.63 4853.1 0299 
230. 6.33 33.935* 26.69 4851 .. 4 
215. 5.89 330956 26016 4848.4 .202 
394" 5 .. 11 34,,038 26.92 4846.2 0123 
493. 4.11 34.180 21.08 4846.4 0087 
592. 4.41 34.197 21013 484802 .047 
792. 3·99 340301 21.26 4854.7 0031 
99L 3042 340394 21.38 4858.9 .028 

U90. 2·91 34.452 27.47 4864.6 0040 
1481. 2 .. 47 34.524 27·57 4875.4 0084 
1985. L95 34.606 27068 4897.8 0129 
2482. 1.79 34 .. 590 27.68 492409 0126 
2500. L19* 340588* 21.68 492509 



-19-

STATION 6 

IN'mRPOLATED DATA 

S O"t 0" P 1058 
111~ °0 %0 s,t,p 

o. 8.80 32.41 25.15 .15 0.0 0.000 
10. 8. 32.41 25.17 25·21 10.1 
20. 8. 32.41 25.17 25.27 20.1 
30. 8. .4l 25·17 25.31 30.2 . 
50. 59 32.41 25.18 25.41 50-3 .141 

8.28 32.52 .31 25.66 75.4 e2l0 
100. 6.73 33.10 25.98 26.44 100.6 205.1 
125. 6.91 33.33 26.14 26.72 125.8 190.4 .)20 
150. 6.98 33.59 26.33 27.03 151.0 172.2 .365 
175. 6092 33.78 26.49 27.30 176.2 15 r

{ .8 .407 
200. 6.72 33.90 26.61 27.54 201.4 146.6 
225. 6-37 33.93 26.68 27.73 226.6 11.~0.0 

6.13 33·95 26.73 27.89 251.8 135·5 
300. 5.69 33.97 26.80 28.20 302.2 129-3 
400. 5.14 34.04 26.92 28.79 403.1 lio "; u • .) 

h .. 34.19 27.09 29.43 504.0 103.6 
4.39 34.20 27.l3 29.94 605.1 100.1 

34.24- 27.19 30.47 706.1 .0 1.021 
34.31 27.26 31.01 807.2 p 

.0 1-
1000. jo 31.:..40 27.39 32.08 1009.6 .4 .10 
1200. A or .c. •. /) 34.45 27.48 33.10 1212.2 .4 1. 

2.45 34.53 27.58 34.61 1516.5 01 10 
2000. 1.94 34.61 27.68 37.05 2024.6 50.L~ 1. 

1.79 34.59 27.68 39.34 2533.8 51.8 20 



7 

~ N z 13P r itI SOUNDINGz 1550 fru25, 
10 AIR 'rfil<lPz 47 0 460 BARO; 101406 mbo 

SWELL~ 3100 ~ 3 DISC 

OBSRRVED 
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STATION 7 

INTERPOlATED DATA 

s Of (J" p 1058 Lill 
In. 960 s,t,p 

o. 7. .J-t5 .31 25.31 0.0 6 0.000 
10. 7.89 .44 25.31 25·35 10.1 267.7 
20. 7.89 32.44· 25.31 25.40 20.1 267.8 
30. 7. .45 .31 .45 30.2 267.8 
50. 7.90 .44 25.30 .53 50·3 268.6 
75· 7.88 .45 ·31 .66 75.4 267.9 .202 

100. '7 .L~3 32.60 25.49 .96 100.6 251.3 
6.44 33.18 26. .67 125.8 195.0 

150. ,22 33.46 .33 .03 151.0 172.1 
175. 6.31 .74 26.54 .36 176.2 152.5 
200. 6-33 33.86 26.63 27.56 201.4 144.1 
225. 6.04· 33.92 26.71 27.76 226.6 136.8 
250. 5.81 33.96 26.77 27.94 25108 131.2 
300. 5.35 34.00 26.87 28.27 302.2 122.8 
400. 4.89 34.00 .92 28.79 403.1 118.7 
500. 4.47 34.12 27.06 29.40 504.0 106.2 
600. 4. 34.19 29.96 605.1 98.0 

3·92 34. 30.51 706.1 9105 
<., 
,.). 34. 31.01j. 807.2 86.1 

1000. 3022 34039 32.09 1009.6 76.0 
1200. 2~8l 34.46 33.12 1212.2 67.7 

34. 34.62 1516.5 59.4 
2000. 34. 37.05 2024.6 50.4 

34. 033 2533.8 .9 



8 

4852~0 
5" 4852.1 o. 

20" 4852.6 
4853.1 
4854.0 
4855.0 
4844.1 
4839.9 0 

5.95 4839.6 0456 
5.83 4840.5 
:.,,,84 4842.7 
,.12 4842 .. 7 ,. 4841.6 

4839.7 
4837.1 
4836.6 
4839.8 
4848.5 

971- ·9 
7 

.0 

.4 
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STA.TION 8 

INTERPOLATED DATA. 

Q o-t 0- P Lill ..... s,t,p a: rt m. "" 

o. 32045 25·32 0.0 0 
10. .45 25·32 .37 10.1 
;w. 32 .. 45 25.41 20.1 

32.45 .32 .46 30.2 
7.80 32.45 25·33 25.56 50.] 
7. .46 25.34 25.69 75.5 a 2(}j. 

100. 6.70 32.78 25.73 26.20 100.6 
l?C -.J" 6.16 33.14 26. .67 125.8 

5~ 33.42 26.33 27.03 151.0 
5. 33.69 .56 -38 rr6.2 150.2 

200. 5. 33.83 26.67 27.60 201.4 lL~0.4 
225. 5.71 33.86 26.71 27.76 226.6 .9 
250. 5.51 33.88 26 .. 75 27.92 251.8 133.3 
300. 5.13 33.93 26.83 28.24 302.2 125·7 
400. 4 .• 1+7 34.00 26.96 28.84 403.1 114-3 

34.08 27.08 29.42 504.1 103.8 
34.15 27.15 29.97 605.1 ·3 
34. 27023 30051 706.1 
34.30 807.3 

1000. 34.38 . 32.10 1009·7 
1200. 34.44, 27.48 33·12 12l2.2 

34. 34.62 1516.5 
200Cl. 34. .05 202L~.() 



9 

o 

OI1SERV lID 

a 

0" 7096* 32.461* 31 4853.2 
50 7090 320463 25032 4852 .. 7 0 0 

7080 320465 25.34 485203 0594 
30. 7081 320464 25.33 4853 .. 0 0591 
500 7.80 32 .. 464 25.34 4854 .. 1 .585 
750 7.72 320475 25036 4854,,6 0595 

1000 6.42 33.010 25095 484103 0511 
1250 6016 33.522 26039 484104 .438 
150" 6 .. 24 33.765 26.51 4844,,9 0378 
175· 6.08 330809 26.62 4844,,4 0390 
200" 5.84 33 .. 860 26 .. 69 4842.9 .391 
225" 5.61 33 .. 883 26.74 4841.4 0366 
250 .. 5038 33 .. 906 26.79 483909 0313 
300. 5006 33.931 26 .. 84 4838 .. 7 0258 
4000 4.45 330987 26096 483605 
501. 4010 34,,062 27005 4838 .. 0 0111 
6020 3090 340174 27016 4841.7 0064 
8030 3 .. ,8 340315 21.31 4849.1 

100lj,0 3 34.406 27042 4855.5 .027 
2076 34.464 27.50 4862.7 039 
2.34 340529 059 487409 
1089 34.605 2'7069 4898 .. 6 ~ n'-

o.LU) 
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STA'l'ION 9 

INTERPOLA'l'ED DA'l:?!. 

S O"t 0" P 1058 £ill 

m. %0 S ,t,P 

o. 7 32. 0.0 
10. 1 ,... 

.LJ.b 10.1 
20. 7 32.47 20.1 .053 
30. (.81 .46 30.2 -, .080 .) 

7.80 .46 .57 50·3 .134 
75. 7b72 32.47 25.70 75·5 .200 

100. 6.42 33.01 26.42 100.6 207.5 
125. 6.16 33· 26.97 125.8 166.4. ·307 
150. 60 33.77 ·57 27.27 15100 149.6 .346 
175. 6.08 33.81 26.62 27.44 176.2 144.6 
200. 5.84 33.86 .69 .63 20104 138.2 . 

5.61 33.88 .74 27.79 226.6 134.0 .453 
" 5.38 33.91 79 27.95 251.8 129.8 .487 

300. 5.06 33.93 26.84 28.25 302.2 124.8 .551 
400. 4.45 33.99 26.96 28.83 403.1 114.7 .672 
500. 4.10 34.06 29.40 504.1 106.2 .783 
600. 3.90 34.17 .98 605.1 96. .886 

3. 34.26 30.53 706.2 89.3 
3· 34.31 31.06 807,,3 84.2 

1000. 3.13 34.11-0 • 11 1009 • 73.8 
r~ 34. 33.13 1212.3 66.8 a:. 
2.35 34. 34.63 1516.5 Ci ." 

:::000. 34. .05 2024.6 ") 

""" 



10 

: 14-111-58 . 48°321 N 133 0 26) vi[ 
• 030 0 15 T~\fi?~ 45 0 \010::1: 44° BillO: 

o ;3EA~ 030 0 
- 1 l.~ 340 0 

- 2 DISC~ 

0" 7.44* 32,,515* 25.43 4846.7 ,. 7.42 32.516 .43 4846.8 00623 
20. 7039 32.521 .44 4847.3 .621 
30. 7.39 32.526 .44 4847.9 .612 
50. 7.28 32.543 25.47 4847.7 0610 
75. 7,,12 32.556 25,,50 4847.2 .611 

100. 6.39 320941 25·90 4840.7 .552 
5.91 33.332 26027 4837.3 0498 

150. 6013 33.639 26)+8 4842.9 0422 
175. 6.18 330782 26059 4845.6 .378 
200. 5091 33,,866 26 .. 69 4843.9 .341 

5050 33.885 26.76 4840.0 0334 
250. 5025 .950 26,,84 4838.3 0241 
300. 4.68 33.919 26.88 4833.5 0230 
381" 4.38 34.009 26.98 4834.5 0143 
476. 4.02 34.084 27.08 4835.5 0090 
512. 3.92 34.186 27.11 4840.2 0052 
164. 3.44 34.287 27.30 4845.3 0043 
957. 3.15 34.375 27 .. 39 4853.1 .034 

11510 2.85 34.447 27.48 4860.6 .043 
14410 2039 34,,514 27.57 4871.5 0061 
1924. 1092 34.606 27.68 4893.8 
2408. 1.72 34.641 27.73 4919.7 
2891. 1.60 34.667 27.76 4946.6 0216 
3000. 1058* 34.672* .76 4952.8 
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STA'I'ION 10 

INTE'RPOLA'X.t!D DATA 

Thmp. S Of cr P 105 8 w 
lll. °c %0 s,t,P 

o. 7.44 .51 .. 43 25)+3 0.0 256.1 0.000 
10. 7.41 32.52 25.43 25 .. 48 10.1 255.7 
20. 7-39 32. .44 .53 20.1 255.3 .051 
30. 7.39 32.53 25.44 25 .. 58 30.2 255.1 
50. 7.28 32.54 25.47 25 .. 70 50 .. 3 252.6 
75. 7.12 32.56 25·50 25.85 75·5 249.9 .191 

100. 6.39 32.94 25.90 26.3'7 100.6 212.3 .250 
125. 5.91 33.33 26.27 26985 125.8 177.5 .299 
150. 6.13 33.64. 26.48 27.18 151..0 157.6 .31+1 
175. 6.18 33.78 26.59 27.40 176.2 147.9 .379 
200. 5.91 33.87 26.69 27.62 201.4 138.6 .415 
225. 5.50 33.89 26.76 27.81 226.6 132.5 .450 
250. 5'.25 33.95 26.84 28.01 251.8 125.0 .482 
300. 4.68 33.92 26.88 28.28 302.2 121..4 
400. 4.31 34.03 27·00 28.88 403.1 llO.2 . 
500. 3.97 34.11 .10 29.45 504.1 101..4 .768 
600. 3.87 34.21 27.19 30.01 60501 93·5 .866 
700. 3.64 34.27 27.26 30055 706.2 87.h 
800. 3.37 34.30 27.32 31008 807.3 .5 lo 

1000. 3.08 34.39 27041 32.ll 1009.7 74.2 10202 
1200. 2077 34 .. 46 27.50 33.13 1212 .. 3 66.9 10 
1500. 2.31 34.53 27.59 34.63 1516.6 58.5 10 
2000. 1.8'7 34.62 27.70 37.06 2024.7 49.0 1. 
2500 .. 1 .. 34.65 .73 39.40 2533·9 1+6.2 " c.. 
3000. 1. 34.67 27.76 41.70 3044 .. 3 44.6 " .:::. 



STATION 11 

DATE~ LAT~ 480 57 i N LONG~ 1320 13' ~'l SOUNDING:: 1620 m'9o 

WIND~ Dj,!"o 3000 5 AIR TEMP~ Dry 450 Wet 440 BARO~ 101609 mbo 
Se 10 SEA~ 1 SWELL~ 3300 - 2 SECCHI DISC ~ meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

S O"'t s/v °2 
ma ft/sec o IDg.at/L 

o. 7.58* 0488* .39 4848.4 
50 7.56 .491 25.39 4848.5 00604 

7.54 32.490 25.39 4849.1 .593 
30. 1.56 .481 25.38 4849.9 0585 
50" 7.55 32.481 .38 4851.0 0588 
7!:; u .p 0 7.46 .516 25.42 4851.4 .590 

100. 5.98 33.056 26.04 4835.7 0505 
5.76 33.430 26.36 4835.7 0434 

150. 5.;4 33.636 26.55 4835.1 .397 
5.43 330768 26.67 4835.6 .360 

200. 5.34 33.830 26.73 4836.1 0320 
5.16 .876 26.79 4835.4 0272 

.00 .907 26.83 4834.8 0227 
71 33.940 26.89 4834.0 0167 

4.29 34.004 26.99 4833.7 0120 
4.02 34.102 27.09 4836.0 0073 
30 34.178 .16 4840.6 0050 
':l 34.300 4846.6 0036 ..;. 

3.13 34.371 485305 0060 
.86 34.452 4861.5 0045 

2. 34. 4871.3 0064 
1 34. 4B91~.8 ,,123 
1070 34. 0182 
1.69* 34. 7 



Depth Temp. S 0; (j' p 
m. lila S ,t,P 

o. 00 
10. 
20" 
30. 
50. 
75. 

100. 

150" 

200 • 
• 
" 

300. 
400" 
500. 3099 
600. 3088 
7000 3.68 
800" 3 

10000 3. 
1200. 2.80 
15000 2. 
2000. 
2500. 1.69 



12 

LAT: 49° 30! N LONG: 1300 
I itJ SOUNDING: 1375 ilUS. 

: Dil'. 200 0 5 53° Wet 510 101l}o2 mba 
8 SEA: 200° - 1 SHELL: 000 0 ~ 2 DISC: meters 

DATA.. 

S 

0 .. 7.91* 32 .. 454* .,31 485205 
5,. 7.78 32 .. 454 .33 4851..1 00624 

20" 7.56 32,,452 25.36 4849.2 .619 
30 .. 7 .. 56 32,,450 25 .. 36 4849.8 .619 
50" 7.56 32.451 25036 4851.0 .615 
75. 7.54 32.458 25.37 4852.2 .616 

100 .. 7027 32 .. 534 25.46 4850.5 0600 
125,. 6 .. 09 33.198 26.14 483902 0499 
1500 6.41 33 .. 656 26,,46 484607 .. 390 
175 .. 6.28 33,,850 26063 484702 0326 
200 .. 6.07 33.899 26 .. 70 4846.1 0275 
225 .. 5 .. 72 33.921 26076 4843.0 .239 
250 .. 5.41 33.937 26.81 4840 .. 4 0201 
300 .. 4.94 330949 26.87 4837.1 0173 
400 .. 4.53 34 .. 004 26.96 4837.7 .140 
500 .. 4.17 34.078 27,,06 4839.0 .099 
600. 4.02 34.175 27.15 4843 .. 2 0064 
800. 3.54 34.307 27.30 4848.9 0036 

1000" 3 .. 20 34.390 27.40 4856 .. 4 .028 
1200 .. 2.82 34.451 27049 4863,,1 .041 
14990 2039 34,,519 27058 487500 0063 
1997,. 1..90 34.604 068 4897.8 0080 
2393 .. 1076 34 .. 642 .73 4919.4 .134 

76* 34.648* 27 ~925. 7 
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STATION 12 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

'I'emp. S O"t 0" p 1058 [ill 
O("'f 900 s,t,p m. \J 

O. 7.91 32.45 25.31 25·31 0.0 267.0 0 
10. 7.68 32.45 25-34 25·39 10.1 264.0 
20~ 7.56 32.45 25-36 25.45 20.1 262. '7 
30. 7· 32.45 25 .. 36 25·50 30.2 263.0 

7.56 32.45 25.36 25·59 50·3 263.2 .133 
7.54 32.46 25·37 25·72 75.5 262.8 .199 

100. 7. 32·53 25.46 25.93 100.6 253 .264 
125. 6.09 33·20 26.14 26.72 125.8 189.7 
150. 6.41 33.66 26.46 27.16 151.0 159.8 
175. 6.28 33.85 26.63 27.45 176.2 144.1 
200. 6.07 33·90 26.70 27.63 201.4 138.1 

5·72 33·92 26.76 27.81 226.6 132.5 
5.41 33.94 26.81 27.98 251.8 127 .504 

300. 4.94 33·95 26.87 28.28 302.2 122.1 
400. 4.53 34.00 26.96 28.84 h03.1 114.3 

4.17 34.08 27.06 29.ho 504.1 105.7 
02 34.17 27.15 29.96 605.1 ·7 .900 

3.81 34.25 27.23 30·52 706.1 90·5 .996 
3.54 34.31 27·30 31.06 807.3 84.2 1.084 

1000. 3·20 34.39 27.40 32.10 1009.7 75·7 10 
1200. 2.82 34.45 27.49 33·12 1212·3 68.2 ~ 

J.. 

1500. 2. 34.52 27.58 34.61 1516.5 1. 
2000. 1. 34.60 27.68 37.05 202l~.6 50.1 1 

..l.O 

1.76 34.65 27·73 39·39 2533.8 47.1 C) 
.:... 



Di\"m 1+9 0 48 N vi SOUNDING: 815 fms, 
. 02 WIND~ D1.l'. 1500 3 'l'E;~1P~ Het 46 0 BARO: 101305 mb 0 

eu 1 SEA~ 1500 ~ 1 SWELL: 2 SEGCHI DISC: 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 
O"'t °2 

mg.atll. 

o~ 8.76* 31.434* 24.39 4859.3 
5· 8.47 31.742 24.67 4851.1 00741 

20. 7.99 32.314 .19 4854.1 0606 
30. 8.00 32.402 .26 4855.2 .581 
50. 7.86 32.442 25 .. 31 4854.8 .596 
75. 7.81 32.443 25.32 4855.6 0595 100. 6.74 33.129 26.00 4846.0 0464 

125 .. 6.64 33.509 26.32 4847.6 0420 
150. 6.66 33.776 26052 4850.4 0357 
175. 6.48 33.882 26.63 4849.9 .291 
200. 6.16 33.904 26.69 4847.3 .264 
224. 5.95 33.921 26.73 4846.0 .241 
249. 5.79 33.951 26.77 4845.5 .188 
299. 5.44 33.982 26.84 4843.9 0150 
394 .• 5.05 34.064 26.95 484406 .092 
493. 4.62 34.133 27 .. 05 4844.9 .059 
592., 4.26 34.189 27.14 4846.1 0047 
790. 3.80 34.340 27.30 4852.1 .029 
988. 3.33 34.420 )1·1 4857.6 0032 

1188o 2.90 34. .. 49 4863.6 0043 
1388. 2.49 34.514 27.56 4869.8 0067 
1500. 2.27* 34.549* .61 4873.4 



-33-

STATION 13 

IN'mRPOLATED DATA 

Temp. S crt cr P 1058 Lill 
m. °e 7~O s,t.P 

o. 8.76 31.43 24.39 24-39 0.0 354~ 0.000 
10. 8.24 31.99 24.90 24.95 10.1 306.2 
20. 7.99 32·31 25.19 25.28 20.1 278.8 
30. 8.00 32.40 25.26 25.40 30.2 46 .090 
50. 7.86 32.44 25-31 25.54 50.3 .9 .145 

7.81 32.44 25·32 25.66 75.4 267.6 .212 
100. 6.74 33·13 26.00 26.47 100.6 202.6 
125· 6.64 33.51 26.32 26.90 125.8 173 .L~ ·319 
150. 6.66 33.78 26.52 27.22 151.0 151-1-.1 -360 
175. 6.48 33.88 26.63 27.44 176.2 144.2 .397 
200. 6.16 33·90 26.69 27.62 201.4 138.9 ,If']3 
225· 5.94 33·92 26.73 27·78 226.6 135·1 .468 
250. 5.78 33.95 26.77 27.94 251.8 131.3 . 
300. 5.43 33.98 26.84 28.24 302.2 125·3 .566 
400. 5.02 34.07 26.96 28.83 403.1 115.2 .687 
500. 4. 34.14 27.06 29.40 504.1 106.1 
600. )+.23 34.19 27.14 29.95 605.1 ,. 'l 
700. 3.97 34.26 27.23 30·51 706.1 91.3 

3.78 34. 27.31 31.06 807.3 84.0 1. 
1000. 3.30 34. .42 32.11 1009.7 .4 L 
1200. 2.87 34.46 27.49 33·12 1212.3 ~9 1. 
1500. C) 

,:,.. 34.55 27.61 34.65 1516.5 
, 

.. y. 1. 



o. ,. 
20. 
30. 
50. 
75. 

100. 
125· 
150. 
175. 
200. 

250. 
300 .. 
385. 
480. 
574. 
761. 
947. 

1130 .. 
1200. 

~ 15-III~ 

t\lH:rD: DiY". 0000 

14 

500 18 IT N : 1280 3 5 ~ irJ 800 fms, 
10 AIR TE11P: 460 \'iet 45 0 RARO: 101109 mba 

eu 1 SElA: calm SWELL: calm SECCB:::I DISC: 

DATA 

CT
t Ing 

8069* 31.558* 24.50 4858.9 
9·01 3L716 24.57 4863.7 0.658 
9.29 32.049 24.19 4869.3 .619 
8.91 32 .. 153 24 .. 93 4865.6 0595 
1.97 32.354 022 4855.8 0603 
7.74 32.525 .39 485500 0567 
7.14 32.952 25.81 485005 .502 
6.89 330253 26.08 lt849.9 .450 
6.78 33.488 26028 4850.8 0415 
6.69 33.723 26.48 485201 .394 
6.62 330828 26057 4853.0 .361 
6.39 330894 26065 lt851.8 .307 
6.16 33.934 26 .. 11 4850.4 .248 
5.88 33·957 26.77 4849.7 .198 
5.46 34.051 26.89 4849.6 .101 
4.80 34.085 26 .. 99 4846.4 0082 
4.54 340170 27,,09 4848.8 0047 4,,06 34.276 21023 485307 .030 
3.41 34.391 27.38 4856.2 .032 
2.94 34,,449 27.47 4860.6 .037 
2.80* 340457* 27049 4862.9 
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STATION 14 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth 'Thmp. S Of (j P 1058 
m. °c %0 s,t, P 

O. 8.69 3L56 24.50 24.50 0.0 344.6 0.000 
10. 9.22 3L85 24.6!+ 24.69 10.1 330.7 .034 
20. 9·29 32.05 24.79 24.88 20.1 317·2 .067 
30. 8.91 32.15 24 .. 93 25·07 30.2 304.0 .098 
50. 7·97 32.35 25.22 25.46 50.3 276.0 .156 
75. 7.74 32.53 25.39 25.74 75.4 260.5 .224 

100. 7.14 32·95 25.81 26.27 100.6 221.0 • 28Ll, 

125. 6.89 33·25 26.08 26.66 125.8 195.7 .337 
150. 6.78 33.49 26.28 26.98 150.9 177.1 .384 
175. 6.69 33.72 26.48 27.29 176.1 158.8 .426 
200. 6.62 33.83 26.57 27.50 20L3 150.4 .465 
225· 6.39 33.89 26.65 27.70 226.5 142.9 ·502 
250. 6.16 33.93 26.71 27.88 251.7 137.3 ·537 
300. 5.88 33.96 26.77 28.16 302.2 132.7 .605 
400. 5.37 34.06 26.91 28.78 403.1 119.9 .732 
500. 4.71 34.10 27.02 29.35 504.0 110.3 .849 
600. 4.47 34.19 27.11 29.92 605.0 10L7 .956 
700. 4.21 34.25 27.19 30.47 706.1 95.1 L055 
800. 3.94 34.30 27.26 3LOO 807.2 89.3 L148 

1000. 3.26 34.41 27.42 32.11 1009.6 74.6 1.314 
1200. 2.80 34.46 27.49 33·12 1212.2 67.6 1.458 



1280 46 P ItI SOlJNDING: 890 
46 0 w,~,::; 45° BARO: 1011 09 mb G 

calm DISC: 

O"t 
mg. 

9,,10* 24.64. 4865.0 
5. 8.94 31.665 24.54 4862.7 00632 

19- 8.93 310664 24 .. 54 4863.4 .626 
29. 9.33 32.060 24 .. 79 4870.4 .600 
48. 9,,74 32. ·09 4878.3 .559 

• 8,,42 32·393 019 4862.9 .577 
97. 7091 0418 .28 4858.1 .587 

121. 8.,4 33 .. 071 25070 4869.9 0455 
145. 6.78 .244 26009 4849.6 .446 
169. 6.74 .543 26.33 4851.6 .391 
1930 6.67 33.648 26.42 4852.6 .369 
218. 6.58 330826 26.57 4853.6 .370 

6.41 ·902 26 .. 65 4853.1 .300 
290. 5.82 33·971 26.78 4848.4 .181 
389. 5.18 34.020 26.90 4845.9 .126 
488. 4085 34.086 26099 4847.6 .0154 
587. 4.51 34.191 27 4849.2 .051 
784. 3.94 34. 27025 4853.5 .032 
982. 3.44 34.377 .37 4858.6 .035 

1180. 3.00 34.446 27.47 4864.4 .042 
1200. 2.96* 34. .47 4865.1 
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STATION 15 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Temp. S (T (T P 10,58 
m. °c 9bo t s.t,1) 

O. 9.10 31.82 24.64 24.64 0.0 331.0 0.000 
10. 8.86 31.59 240 24.54 10.1 344.8 .034 
20. 8.95 31.69 24.56 24.65 20.1 339·0 .068 
30. 9.36 32.09 24.81 24.95 30.2 315.2 .101 
50. 9.71 32.55 25.11 .34 50·3 286.7 1;(0", • vc; 

75. 8.31 32.39 25.20 25.55 75.4 278.8 .233 
100. 7.93 32.47 25·32 25.78 100.6 267.9 ·302 
125- 8.41 33·13 25·77 26-35 125.7 225.6 .364 
150. 6.63 33·30 26.15 26.85 150.9 189.4 .416 
175· 6.73 33.59 26.37 27.18 176.1 169.3 .461 
200. 6.65 33.69 26.46 27-39 201.3 160.9 .503 
225· 6.54 33.86 26.60 27.65 226.5 147.5 .542 
250. 6.33 33.92 26.68 27.84 251. 7 140.5 .578 
300. 5.72 33.98 26.81 28.20 302.1 128.9 .646 
400. 5.13 34.03 26.91 28.78 403.0 119. 6 .771 
500. 4.81 34.10 27.00 29.34 504.0 111.6 .888 
600. 4.47 34.20 27.12 29.93 605.0 100.8 .995 
700. 4.17 34.27 27.21 30.49 706.0 93·3 1.093 
800. 3.90 34.30 27.26 31.01 807.2 88.5 1.185 

1000. 3.40 34.38 .38 32.07 1009.5 78.4 1.354 
1200. 2.96 34.45 27.47 33.10 1212.1 69 .. 7 1.504 



DATE~ 15-III~58 

WEA.1HER; 02 WIND: Dir 0 050 0 

STATION 16 

LAT: 500 24.5'N LONG: 1280 

5 AIR TEMP: Dry 500 

CLOUD~ Se Amt 2 SEA: calm SWELL: calm 

OBSERVED DATA 

S crt 

o. 8.60 31.830 24.72 
10. 8.82 31.816 24.68 
20. 8.83 31.864 24.71 
30. 8.82 32.009 24.83 
50. 8.22 32.329 25.17 
75. 8.02 32.461 25·30 

100. 7.56 32.928 25.73 
125. 7.25 33.374 26.13 
150. 7.22 33.685 26.37 
170. 6.94 33.839 26.53 

.5 v it.J SOUJ:mING: 100 fms. 
Wet 49° BARO: 1011 09 mb. 
SECCHI DISC: 7 meters 

rag. 

4858.8 0.646 
4862.1 .650 
4863.0 .603 
4864.0 .595 
4858.9 .593 
4858.3 .519 
4855.8 .494 
4855.0 .403 
4857.3 .303 
4855.4 .241 



Depth Temp. S Of (j p 
m. ®e S ,t ,P 

o. 8.60 0.0 
10. 8.82 
20. 8.83 31.86 
30" 8.82 32.01 
50. 8.22 32.33 
75· 8.02 32046 

100. 7.56 ·93 
125. 7· 33037 
150. 7·22 33.69 



S':rATION 17 

DATE: I5-IlI-58 rAT: 500 42 0 1' N LONG: 1280 55' it.! SOU]\.]DIHG: 100 frllB. 
WIND: Dil'. 300 0 5 AIR 'IEMP: Dry 47 0 Wet 45 0 RlffiO: 1012.3 mb 0 

o SEA: 3000 
- 1 BtifELL: 270 0 

- 2 SECCHI DISC: 5 meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

'Thmp. S 0; S/v 0:2 
rt/sec. mg.at/l. 

00 8.72* 310 790* 24.67 4860.1 
5· 8.72 31.720 24.62 4860.2 0.742 

20. 8.66 31.842 24.72 4860.8 .657 
30. 8.56 32.199 25.02 4861.5 .602 
50. 8.84 32.407 25.14 4866.9 .592 
74. 8.49 32.598 25.34 4864.7 .545 
99· 8.32 32.825 25.54 4864.9 .491 

124. 7.84 33.144 25.86 lH361.6 
149. 6.85 33.647 26.40 lH352.3 .334 
1730 6.71 33.854 26.58 4852.7 .253 
175. 6.73* 33.859* 26.58 4853.2 



STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Tempo S 
Of Cf' P LID 

m. ee s,t,p 

00 8.72 31.79 67 000 .000 
10. 8.11 31.71 61 
20 .. 8.66 31.84 24072 20.1 .4 
30. 8.56 32.20 25·02 .16 3002 295.5 .097 
500 8.84 32.41 .14 25031 50.3 284.5 .156 
75. 8048 .61 25035 .69 7504 264.8 .225 

100. 8.31 32.84 ·55 001 100 245.7 .289 
1250 7.81 33016 25088 046 08 214.9 .347 
1500 6.83 33.66 26041 oll 15009 164.8 
1750 6073 33.86 260 .39 176 149.2 



18 

2249 15-III-58 IAT: 50 0 50 i N lONG: 1290 20' Ttl SOUNDING: 77 fms. 
WEATJ:IE,'R~ 00 WIND~ D:ir. 250 0 5 TEMP: Dry 47 0 Wet; 45 0 BARO: 1011 0 5 rube 

.Amt 0 SEA: 250 0 
- 1 SWELL: 280 0 

- 2 SEeCH! DISC: 5 meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

S CT ~ 
m. t rug.at/I. 

0 .. 9001* 31.286* 24.23 4862.5 
50 9002 310414 24.33 4862.7 00769 

20 .. 8.81 31.670 24.56 4862.1 .605 
30. 8 .. 76 31. 734 24.62 4862.2 .605 
490 9·01 32.087 24.86 4861.7 .585 
740 8.86 32.322 25.07 4868.2 .529 
99. 8.12 32.690 25038 4869.4 0476 

124. 7.66 330528 26.19 4860.7 0300 
125. 7.60* 33.571* 26.23 4860.2 



Depth Temp. S Cit (J" p !SO 
m .. ®c S ,t,p 

0;. 9007 
100 8.97 .52 
20. 8087 3l..67 
30. 8076 31073 
50. 9.01 32.10 
75· 8.85 .33 

100. 8.70 32.71 
125. 7.60 
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STATION 19 

TI:ME: 0511 DA'IE: 16-III- 58 LAT: 5P 00 I N LONG: 1280 10 I W SOlTNDING~ 45 fins. 
WEATHER: 01 WIND: Dir. 010 0 Speed 8 AIR TEMP: Dry 49 0 Wet 48° BARO: 101102 mb o 

CLOUD: Sc ,Ami::: 2 SEA: 010 0 
- 1 SWELL: 000 0 

- 1 SECCHI DISC: 

OBSERVED DATA 

~mp. S CT. S/V C2 I 

ill 0 °c %0 rt/sec. mgoa,t/l. 

o. 8.40 31.332 24.36 485404 0 0 605 
100 8.44 31.306 24.34 4855.4 .614 
20 .. 8.52 31.340 24.35 4857.1 .614 
30. 8.42 31.420 24.43 4856.7 .616 
50 .. 8.68 31.683 24 .. 60 4862.2 0625 
70. 8.82 32.080 24.88 4866.6 0616 



STATION 19 

INTERPOLA'lED DATA 

Depth Temp. S Of cr p 
m. @jc %0 s,t ,P 

o. 8.40 31.33 24.36 24.36 0.0 357.3 0.000 
10. 8.44 31.31 24.34 38 10.0 360.0 .036 
20. 8.52 31.34 24.35 24.44 20.1 ·7 .072 
30 .. 8.42 3L42 24.43 24.57 30.1 351.5 .108 
50. 8.68 3L68 24.60 24 .. 83 50.3 335·9 .177 



20 

128 0 55! W SOUTWIl\TG: 35 • 
47 0 45° 1010.6 mbo 

calm s'VmLL: calm 3ECCHI 

OBSERVED DAlrA 

s Cit 

8.60 .314 24.37 4857.1 0 0 

10. 8.18 31.407 24.37 4860.0 
20. 8.80 31.688 24.58 4861.9 0585 

8.16 31.814 24.69 4862.5 0606 
8.80 31.874 24.73 4864.4 .738 



STATION 20 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Temp. S crt cr p 1058 
mG ®c s,t ,1) 

o. 8.60 31.37 37 24.31 000 .0 0.000 
10. 8.78 31.41 24.37 24.41 10.0 357.3 .036 
200 8.80 31.69 24.58 24.67 20.1 336.8 .071 
30. 8.76 31.81 24.69 24.82 30.2 327.0 .104 
50. 8.80 31.87 24.73 24096 50.3 323.5 .170 



o. 8.44* 310437* 44 4855.3 
5· 8. 31.501 24.48 4856.8 00597 

8.70 31.688 24.60 4860.7 0582 
30. 8.78 31.808 68 4862.7 0554 
50. 9.02 .196 94 4868.3 0564 

8.98 32.554 .23 4870.7 .530 
100. 8.62 32.883 25.54 4868.9 oh62 

7.52 .557 26.23 4859.1 .297 
150. 6.45 33.929 26.67 4848.2 0182 
175. 6.24 33.961 26.72 4847.1 0175 
2000 6.04 33.994 26.77 4846.1 0158 

5·91 33.999 26.80 4845.9 0150 
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STATION 21 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Dept.h 'Ilemp. S CT
t CT P 1058 6D 

m. °e %0 s,t,p 

o~ B.44 31.44 24.44 24.44 0.0 350.1 0.000 
10. 8.59 31.56 24.52 24.56 10.1 342{)8 .035 
20. B.70 31..69 24.60 2L~.69 20.1 335.4 .069 
30. 8.78 31.81 24. 24.82 30.2 .8 .102 
50. 9.02 .20 24.94 25.17 50-3 302.B 
75. 8.98 32.55 25.23 25.58 75.4 276.1 .238 

100. 8.62 32.88 25.54 26.00 100.6 246,,8 .304 
125. 7.52 33.56 26.23 26.81 125.7 181.5 .358 
150. 6.45 33·93 26.67 27-37 150.9 140.0 -399 
175. 6.24 33.96 26.72 27.54 176.1 135.3 .433 
200. 6.04 33.99 26.77 27.71 201.3 1.30.6 .467 
225. 5.91 34.00 26.80 27.84 226.5 129.0 .499 



calm 

OBSERVlt:D 

S 

o. 8.52* 31.427* 
5. 8.39 31 393 

20. 8.29 31.399 
30. 8.47 31.493 
50. 8.88 31. 794 
15· 8.98 32.298 

100. 8.72 32.620 
8.13 33.218 

150. 7.15 33.538 
175. 1.18 33.789 
200. 6.18 33.886 

6.56 33.907 
6.37 33.934 

300. 5.94 33.965 
399. .20 34.044 
499. 34.122 
599· 34.196 
198. 34. 
898. 34,313 

22 

mr2:LL: c a 1m 

42 
.41 

24.43 
24.48 
24.65 
25.03 

.32 
25.93 
26.27 
26.46 
26.59 
26.64 
26.69 

.16 
26.92 

.02 

.14 
27. 

.30 

11 j III 
460 ~~O: 1010 0 0 mb o 

DISC: 6 meters 

4856,3 
4,354,8 00 

" ~. 1+B54.4 . 
4857.6 .625 
4865.1 0586 
4869.1 0566 
4869.2 0518 
4865.8 0393 
4855.8 0375 
4858.6 .269 
4855.3 .244 
4854.0 0234 
4853.1 0218 
4850.6 
4846.9 0128 
4848.0 .084 
4841.4 .055 
4851.5 .053 
4856.4 .048 
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STATION 22 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Temp. S Of 0- P 1058 L:J) 

m. "c %0 s,t,p 

o. 8.52 31.1+3 24.42 24.42 0.0 352.0 0.000 
10. 8.31 31.38 24.41 24.46 10.0 352.8 .035 
20. 8.29 31.40 24.43 24.52 20.1 351.1 .071 
30. 8.47 31.49 24.48 24.62 30.2 346.8 .106 
50. 8 .. 88 31.79 24.65 24 .. 88 50.3 330.6 .174 
75 .. 8.98 32·30 25.03 25.38 75.4 295.l 

100. 8.72 32.62 25.32 25.78 100.6 267.7 .323 
125. 8.13 33.28 25.93 26.50 125.7 210.8 .384 
150. 7.15 33.54 26.27 26.96 150.9 178.2 .433 
175. 7.18 33.79 26.46 27.27 176.1 160.4 .475 
200. 6.78 33.89 26.59 27·52 201.3 148.2 .514 
225. 6.56 33.91 26.64 27.68 226.5 144.1 .551 
250. 6.37 33.93 26.69 27.85 251.7 140.0 .587 
300. 5.94 33.97 26.76 28.16 302.1 132.8 .655 
400. 5.19 34.04 26.92 28.79 403.0 119·0 .783 
500. 4.82 34.12 27.02 29.36 504.0 109.8 .898 
600. 4.32 34.20 27.14 29.95 605.0 99.4 1.004 
700. 3.96 34.25 27.22 30.50 706.0 92.0 1.100 
800. 3.74 34.29 27.27 31.02 807.2 87.5 1. 



o. 8.20 
10. 8.46 
20. 8.50 
29. 8.49 
49. 8.55 
73. 8.54 
98. 8.55 

122. 8.62 
147. 8.25 
171. 7·50 
196. 6.67 
220. 5.84 

23 

020" - 1 m{ELL: 300" - 2 SECCnI DISC: 

s 

31. 729 24.70 4853.4 
31.851 24.76 4857.7 
31.986 24.86 4859.3 
31.996 24.87 4859.8 

.101 24.94 4862.1 
32.204 25.02 4863.8 
32.252 25.06 4865.5 
32.462 25·21 4868.6 
32.737 25.48 4866.5 
33.183 25.94 4860.2 
33.599 26.38 4852.6 
33.916 26.74 4844.3 

130 
1010.2 robc 

0.622 
.620 

.595 
&581 
.576 
.497 
.391 
0287 
.194 
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STA'rrON 23 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth 'Iemp. S Of cr p 105 8 
m. °c 9bo s,t ,p 

O. 8.20 31..73 24.70 24.70 0.0 00 0.000 
10. 8.46 31..85 24.76 24.81 10.1 319.7 .032 
20. 8.50 31..99 24.86 24.95 20.1 310.L~ .064 
30. 8.49 32.00 24.87 25.01 30.2 

, 
.095 " .-r 

50. 8.55 32.11 24.95 25.18 50.3 '7 
• I 

75· 8.54 32.21 25·03 25·37 75.4 295.1 
100. 8.55 32.26 25.07 25·53 100.6 291..8 
125· 8.60 32.49 25.24 25·82 125·7 275.9 
150. 8.18 32.78 25.53 26.22 150.9 248.6 
175· 7.37 33·25 26.01 26.82 176.1 202.8 .500 
200. 6.53 33.66 26.45 27-38 201..3 162.0 .546 



STATION 

DATE~ 

WIND~ Dir. Lipht airs 
CLOLI!>: T;ype Sc Amt SEA;: 

LONG~ 1310 
AIR TEMP: Dry 500 

SWELL:: calm 

OBSERVED DATA 

Depth Tel.1I,Po S a-
m. Cle t 

o. 8.60 . 25.10 
10. 8.67 32.234 25.03 
20. 8.62 320244 25.04 
30. 8.62 32.267 ..06 
50. 8.55 32.284 .08 
75. 8048 32.369 25.16 

100. 8.44 320409 25.20 
8.47 32.495 25.26 

150. 8.34 32.749 25.48 
1750 8.27 32.832 .56 

SOUNDING: 
Wet 49° BARO: 
SECCR! DISC~ 

S/V 
ft/sec. 

°2 
mg.at/la 

4860.6 00 582 
4861.8 .608 
4861,,8 0583 
4862.5 .573 
4862.8 0575 
486308 0537 
4864.9 .536 
4867.1 .522 
4867.9 .476 
4868.8 ol~55 
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STATION 24 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Temp. S crt cr F 1058 
m. ille s,t,p 

o. 8.60 32.31 25.10 25.10 0.0 287.4 o~ooo 

10. 67 32.23 25.03 25.07 10.1 294.2 .029 
20. 8.62 32.24 25.04 25.14 20.1 292·9 .059 
30. 8.62 32.27 25.06 25.20 30.2 291.3 .088 
50. 8.55 32.28 25.08 25.32 50.3 289 .. 4 .147 
75· 8)1:8 32.37 25.16 25.51 75.4 282,,5 0;218 

100. 8.44 32.41 25·20 25.66 100.6 279.3 .289 
8.47 32.50 25.26 25.84 125.7 273.8 ,,359 
8.34 32.75 25.48 26.17 150·9 253.4 .425 

175. 8.27 32.83 25.56 26.36 176.1 246.7 .488 



25 

58 LAI'~ 510 56 1 N 13' 
YlI):r.o: Di:c. Li gh t air s AIR T"i:!lMP: 50 0 w::;': 49 0 

Sc 10 SEA: calm SWELL: 300 0 
- _2 SECCHI DISC: 

DATA 

S O"'t 
111. 

O. 8.65* 32.228* 25.03 4860.9 
5. 8.66 25.03 4861.3 0.600 

20. 8.66 .239 25.03 4862.3 0603 
30. 8.64 32.240 .04 486206 0599 
50. 8.69 32.299 25.08 4864.6 .583 
73. 8.72 .338 25·10 4866.5 0572 

100. 8.72 32.386 .14 4868.3 0557 
8.66 32.539 .27 4869.6 0536 

150. 8.28 32.886 25.60 4867.7 0463 
174. 7·92 33.158 25.86 4865.6 0392 
199- 7.42 33.586 26. 4862.4 0310 
224. 6. .854 26. 4858.2 0247 

6. 33.906 26. 4852.8 218 
299. .59 33.972 26.81 4845.9 0165 
398. 78 34.072 26.99 4841.2 0098 
498. 4. 34.136 .07 .7 
598. 4. 340177 012 .2 
198. 3.13 }1+.286 .27 4851.4 0043 
898. 3· 34. 21.32 4854.5 0042 
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S'l'Y-l.TION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth 'IE:mp. S o-t 0- F 1058 Lill 
m. °e s,t,p 

o. 8~ 25.03 25.03 0.0 29L~ () 2 0.000 
10. 0 

\..I, 25.03 25.08 10.1 .0 
20. 8~ • 2i~ 25·03 25.13 20.1 293.8 

8. 6L~ 32.24 25.04. 25.18 30.2 293.6 
50. n 

0 32.30 25.08 25·31 50.3 290·3 .147 
75· 8. 32.34 25.10 25,1+5 75.4. 288.0 .220 

100. 8.72 32.39 .14 25.60 100.6 285.1 
125. 8.66 32. 5L~ 25. 25.84 125.7 273·3 
150. 8.28 32.89 25.60 26.29 150.9 242.L~ 

175· 7·90 33.17 25.88 26.68 176.1 216.2 ,485 
200. 7.40 33.60 26.28 27·21 201·3 1"17.8 
225· 6.88 33.86 26.56 27.60 226.5 151.3 
250. 6,34 33.91 26.67 27.33 251. 7 141.5 

5. 33.97 26.82 23.21 302.1 127.8 
4.77 34.07 26.99 28.86 403.0 111.8 
4.51 34.14 27.07 29.41 503.9 105·1 
L~ • 3L~.13 27.12 29·93 605.0 100.8 1. 
ib.05 3L~. 23 30.47 706.0 .0 1. 
3.73 34.29 31.02 807.1 • 7 1 • 



DATE~ 

WEATHER ~ 01 WIND ~ Dir, 
CLOUD ~ Type Amt 

Depth Temp. 
m. @C 

o. 8.41* 
5. 8.54 

20. 8.62 
30. 8.42 
50. 8.56 
75. 8.58 

100. 8.18 
125. 8.50 
150. 7.76 
175. 1.44 
200. 7.28 

6.89 
6.60 

300. 6.09 
5.28 
4.89 

992 .. 

2.30* 

STATION 26 

1 N LONG~ 

o AIR T.EMP ~ Dry 
SWELL: 

OBSERVED DATA 

S Cit 

.756* 24.69 
31. 748 24.67 
31.896 24.17 
32.137 24.99 

0232 .04 
32.434 25.20 
32.602 25.39 

.976 25.63 
33.449 26.ll 
33.626 26.30 
33.723 26.40 
33.872 26.57 

.925 26.65 
330960 26.74 
34.026 26.89 
34.098 .00 
34.149 .10 
34.306 .29 
34.380 27·39 
34.435 27.47 
34. 057 
34. 27. 

SOUNDING;: fIns, 
Wet BARO~ 

SECCRI DISC:; 

mg, 

4856.1 
4858.0 00622 
4860.5 .6L.4 
4859.5 0646 
4862.8 0595 
4865.3 0543 
4862.4 0494 
4869.3 0423 
4863.3 0329 
4861.3 0295 
4861.2 0290 
4858.2 .255 
4856.1 0223 
485285 0195 
4847.8 0125 
4848.7 0083 
4846.3 0064 
4850.2 0050 
4856.3 0040 
4863).t· 0043 

.3 0066 

.7 
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STATION 26 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth 'fump. S O"t 0" P 105 8 DD 
m. °c %0 s,t,P 

o. 8.41 31. 24.69 24. 0.0 .0 o.oeo 
10. 8. 31. 24tt67 24.72 10.1 328.0 .033 
20. 8.62 31.90 24.77 24.86 20.1 318.8 .065 
30. 8.L~2 32.14 24.99 25.13 30.2 298.2 .096 
50. 8.56 32.23 25.04 25.27 50.3 293.4 
75. 8~58 32.43 25.20 25.54 75.4 279.1 

100. 8.18 32.60 25·39 25.85 100.6 261.3 
125. 8.50 32.98 25.63 26.21 125·7 238.5 ·359 
150. 7.76 33.45 26.11 26.81 150.9 193·2 4.1 ") 

It • • J....; 

175· 7.44 33.63 26.30 27.11 176.1 176.0 .460 
200. 7. 33.72 26.40 27.32 201.3 167.0 
225. 6.89 33.87 26.57 27.61 226.5 151.0 
250. 6.60 33·92 26.65 27.81 251. 7 143.6 
300. 6.09 33.96 26. 7l~ 28.14 302.1 135.1 
400. 5. 31~.03 26.90 28.76 403.0 121.2 

4. 34.10 27.00 29·33 504.0 112.2 
4.25 34.15 27.11 29.92 605.0 102.0 ~ 

.L. 

700. 3.84 34.22 27.21 30.49 706.0 .1 1. 
800. 3.64 34.31 27.30 31.05 807.1 ') 

.1:.. 
1 -'-. 

1000. 3·21 34.38 27.39 32.09 1009.5 04 1. 
1200. ') 34.44 .47 33.10 1212.1 '"7 1. ,-. • r 

2·30 34.50 • 57 34.61 1516.4 .1 1 • 



STATION 

DATE;; IAT~ \ N LONG~ 1320 SOUNDING::: 1353 f'ms. 
WIND;; DiT. 070 0 8 AIR TEMPg 460 Wet 45 0 BARO~ 1015.6 mb 0 

st Amt 8 SEA:; - 1 SWELL;;, 290 0 
- 2 SECCHI DISC;: 

OBSERVED DATA 
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STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Temp. S o-t 0- P 1058 
m. °c r:{,o s,t,p 

o. 7.45 32.24 25.21 25.21 0.0 ., 0.000 
10. 7.49 32·35 20 . ./ .34 10.1 .0 
20. 7·50 32.43 25.35 25.44 20.1 " .0 

30. 7.49 32.46 25.38 25·52 30.2 .0 
7.48 32·55 25.44 25.68 50.3 255.1 

75. 6.96 32.82 25.73 26.08 75·5 228.3 
100. 6.84 33·37 26.18 26.64 100.6 185.9 
125. 6.92 33.61 26.36 26.94 125.8 169.5 
150. 6.66 33·73 26.49 27.19 151.0 157.2 
175. 6.54 33.85 26.60 27.41 176.2 147.1 .370 
200. 6.43 33·91 26.66 27·59 201.4 14·1.8 .406 
225. 6.14 33.93 26.71 27.76 226.6 137.3 . 
250. 5.93 33.96 • 76 27·93 251.8 lc:!? ,-

:J-o) .475 
300. 5.57 33· 26.82 28.22 302.2 127.3 .541 
400. 4.96 3L~.02 26.93 28.80 403.1 118.0 .665 

34.12 27·05 29.39 504.1 107.1 .778 
34.16 27.13 29.95 605.1 .5 .883 . 34.20 .20 30.49 706.2 .1 .980 

800. 34.27 27·27 31.02 807.3 87.7 1. 
1000. 34. 27.41 32.10 1009.7 75.2 1 .J... 

1200. " t... 34. 27.49 33.12 1212.3 6798 1. 
1500. .r-, .:.. 34.50 27·57 34.61 1516.5 60.4 1. 
2000. 1.87 34.61 27.69 37.06 2024.6 49.1 1 ..... 

1. 31+. 27.71 39.38 2533·9 48.4- .102 



DATE;: 5P ~ N LONG;; 133 0 27 q VJ SOUNDING~ fms. 
s AIR TEMP~ Wet BARO~ 101502 mb o 

SEA~ calm SWEll:: 0700 
- 2 SECCHI DISC:; 05 meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

s crt °2 m. mg,at/L 

o. .8 
5. 4 0.612 

7 .3 60h 
7. 4847.3 

500 7. 4848.3 534 
15. 7. 4849.9 .448 

100. 7 4856.3 0354 
125. 7. • 4855.8 0304 

7.10 26.41 4855.8 .254 
6.86 4854.6 .227 
6. 4853 0222 
6.38 4851.7 .193 
6. 4850.0 
5 4844.5 

.6 

.7 
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STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Temp. S Cit Ci P .105 8 till 
m. "c %0 s,t ,P 

o. 7.38 32.46 .39 .39 0.0 
104 '7 ~ -;r 

f .4.L 32·50 25.42 .47 10.1 
20., 7.40 32.50 25.42 .51. 20.1 
30. 7.36 32.47 .40 .54 30.2 
50. 34 .50 .43 25.66 50.3 
75. 7.33 32.55 25.47 .82 .5 

100. 7.52 .20 25.95 .41 100.6 207.8 
.26 u55 26.26 .84 125.8 178.3 

150. .10 33.71 26.41 27.11 151.0 164.9 
175. 86 33.81 26.52 27-33 176.2 154.9 
200. 6.64 33.88 26.60 27.53 201.4 147.1 

6.38 33.91 26.66 27.71 .6 141.5 
250. 6.12 33.98 26.75 27.92 8 
300. 5.48 33.97 26.82 28.22 302.2 
400. 5.34 33. 26.86 28.72 403.1. 

4.50 34.12 27.05 29.39 504.1 
04 34.17 27.14 29.96 605.1 

3· 34.22 .21 706.1 
34. 2"(.27 31..02 807.3 

1000. 3.20 34.37 .38 32.08 1009.6 
1200. ;") 

,;. . 34.43 27.47 33.10 1212.2 
. 36 34.51 27.57 31.:..61 1516.5 

2000. 1.88 34.61 .69 37.05 2024.6 
1..71 34. ·73 39. 2533.8 
1D56 34. .76 41.70 3044.2 



:; DATE~ 

CLODD~ eu Aznt 

STATION 

34' N LONG~ 135 0 vI SOUNDING~ 1926 fIlls. 
airs AIR TE.MP~ Dry 48 0 BARO~ 101409 mbe 

calm SWELL: 000 0 
- 3 SECCllI DISC: 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 

0036 
0039 
0042 
0067 
.122 
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STA'rION 29 

IJIFI'ERPOLATBD DATA 

~emp. S O"t 0" P 105 8 fill 
111. °c ~{o s,t,p 

O. 7· .47 u39 ·39 0.0 " 7 c:. • I 

10. '7 048 25.42 .46 10.1 1 
! G! .-'-

20. 7.21 .L~9 .44 25.53 20.1 255·3 
30. 7·15 .50 25.45 ·59 30.2 254.2 
50. 7.17 32.50 25.1+5 25.69 50-3 254.1 
75. 7.15 32.56 25·50 25.85 75.5 249.7 

100. 7.02 33. 26.07 26.53 100.6 196.3 
125· 6.64 33. 26.35 26.93 125.8 170.0 
150. /" 33.73 26.52 27.21 151.0 154.6 o. 
175. 6.45 33.88 26.63 27.45 176.2 143.8 
200. 6.41 33.94 26.69 27.62 201.4 139.0 
225· 6.09 33.96 26.74 27.79 226.6 134.4 
250. 5.81 33.95 26.77 27.93 251.8 131.8 
300. 5.49 33.98 26.83 28.24 302.2 C; 

../ 

~·OO. l~.93 34.06 26.96 28.83 403.1 .5 
500. 5.03 34.13 27.01 29.34 504.1 111.6 
600. 4.18 34.19 .15 .96 605.1 

34.25 .24 30·53 706.2 
34.31 .30 31.05 807.3 

1000. 34-39 27.40 32.10 1009.7 
1200. n c.. 34.45 33.12 1212.3 
1500. 2.36 34.52 34.62 1516.5 
2000. -. 

.1.. 34.61 37·05 2024.6 
.., 34065 27.73 39.40 2533.9 .1.. 

1. 34.67 .76 41.70 3044.3 
-. 34.68 .77 43.97 3555.8 .l.. 



~66-

STATION 30 

TUlE DATE~ 58 LAT 5P26\ N LONG~ 1370 00 1 VI SOUNDING~ 1950 fmse 
l'ffiATHER~ 03 1fnND~ Diro 350 0 Speed 10 AIR TEHP~ Dry 43 0 itlet 41° BARO~ 101406 mbo 
CLOUD~ Type eu Amt 9 SEA~ 350 0 

- 2 ~iELL~ 3000 
- 2 SECCHI DISCg 

OBSERVED DATA 

Temp 02 
ma °C mgoat/L 

0 0 6069* 
50 6072 00632 

20 0 6074 0641 
290 6071 0625 
490 6073 0'620 
730 6078 0580 
980 6 60 0378 

60 0318 
6 0271 

1710 6 0228 
196" 6000 0205 
2210 5068 0190 

50 0174 
2940 5 0144 

0 40 0097 
0 4030 0060 

30 0048 
0 3 56 0031 

10020 ,3 0035 
20 0056 

0 2030 0074 
1090 0128 
lo 0179 

0 10 0230 
055 0146 

determinations unreliable 



-67-

STATION 31 

TH1E: 1755 DATE: 19-III-58 LAT: 5P 21' N LONG: 135° 321 Ttl SOUNDING: 1945 fms. 
WEATHER: 81 WIND: Dir. 0100 Speed 25 AIR TElJfP: Dry 45° \r'let 43 0 BAE'o~ 101L2 mb. 
CLOUD: Type Cu Amt 9 SEA: 350 0 

- 3 SVv'ELL: 350 0 
- 3 SECCHI DISC: 16 meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

Depth Temp. 02 
m. °C mg.at/L 

o. 7.12 0.590 
19. 7.14 .604 
29. 7.11 .606 
48. 701..5 .626 
72. 7.09 .556 
96. 7.28 .455 

120. 7.14 .312 
144. 7.10 .287 
168. 6.82 .267 
192. 6.74 .238 
216. 6.50 .225 
240. 6.29 0216 
288. 5.85 .201 
390. 5.06 .138 
4900 4.67 .098 
590. 4.28 .072 
790. 3069 .044 
991. 3.24 .035 

1192. 2.86 .038 
1494. 2.44 .063 
1998. 1096 .128 
2468 1087 .164 
2970. 1062 
3372. 1058 .249 

Salinity determinations unreliable. 



STATION 32 

~IME~ 0302 DATE~ 20-III-58 LAT~ 52° 55' N LONG: 134° 04' It! SOUNDING~ 
\'JEATHER~ 01 WIND~ Dir 000 0 Speed 30 AIR T:fliIP: Dry 420 \'Jet 42° BARO~ 
CLOUD~ Type As Amt 2 SEA~ 0000 

- 3 SWELL: 000 0 
- 5 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Depth Tempo O2 mo °C mgoat/L 

50 E3040 00623 
20 8040 0627 
300 8039 0541 
500 7 89 0576 
750 8039 0530 
co 
I / IJ 8053 0502 

1240. 8035 0463 
1490 7080 0371 

7,58 0301 
1990 7025 0262 

0 7009 0259 
2480 6094 0247 
2980 6 0200 
3970 5025 .127 

5075 .095 
596, 4009 0055 

3063 0045 
9'750 3021 0036 

11930 2083 0053 
2035 0067 
1088 0110 

2480., 1067 0164 
1065 0190 

unreliable 0 

fms • 
• 8 mbo 



STATION 33 

TIME~ 0905 DATE: 20-III-58 LAT: 53° 23' N LONG: 133 0 32' W SOUNDING; 1150 fms. 
WEATHER~ 03 WIND~ Dire 000° Speed 20 AIR'TEtvIP: Dry 40 0 Het 39° BARO~ 100504 mbo 
CLOUD~ Type Sc Amt 5 SEA: 000 0 

- 2 SWELL: 000 0 
- 3 SECCHI DISC; 

Depth 
mo 

50 
19· 
29. 
49. 
730 
97. 

1220 
1460 
170. 
1940 
219. 
2430 
2920 
3470 
4390 
5310 
710 0 

890 0 
10730 
13500 
1820 

Tempo 
°C 

7058 
7063 
7046 
7002 
6098 
7014 
7064 
6093 
6074-
6061 
6043 
6024 
5070 
5.32 
4080 
4.44 
3.74 
3.37 
3007 
2050 
1098 

00652 
0629 
0619 
0614 
0614 
0554 
0403 
0384 
0320 
0264 
0241 
0221 
.184 
0153 
.102 
0071 
0051 
0035 
0034 
0060 
0116 

Salinity determinations unreliable. 



STATION 34 

TIME~ DATE~ 20-III- LAT:; 53° 25 i N LONG:; C SOUNDING~ 550 f'm.:s. 
WEATEER:; 01 WIND:; Dir. 000 0 20 AIR TEMPg Dry 40 0 Wet BARO~ 1004 mb o 

CLOUD~ Type en .lm!t 1. SEA~ 000 0 
- 2 SWEI..Lg 000 0 4 SECeR! DISC~ 

mo 

OBSERVED DATA 

s (j 

t 

00601 
0593 
0602 
0596 
0599 
617 

0617 
0421 
0282 
0272 
0271 
0256 

0094 
0062 
0054 
0038 



o. 

ST..l\.TI0.N 

ItJT.B...'RPOLA TED DATA 

CT 
s,t,p 

p 

o. 
10.1 

151.0 
176.1 
201.3 



:rIME:: 1415 DA'I'E~ 20=III-58 LAT% 53° 30 1 N LONG: 133 0 01 i V,T SOUNDING: 101 f111S. 
WEATBER~ 02 WIND~ Di:r:o. 000 0 10 AIR 'm:MP~ Dry 39 0 Wet 38° MBO: 1002.7 mbo 

eu 3 SEA: 000 0 = 1 SWEIL~ 000 0 
= 3 SECCHI DISC: 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 
Of 02 

rLo :mg 

o. 4857.3 
59 4856.4 0 0 643 

20" 4855.8 0603 
30e ~857.3 0594 
50. 4859.5 0585 

4861,,3 0570 
0540 
0476 

149. 0457 
114. 4866.9 0427 

·9 



-73-

STATION 

INTERPOLA'l'ED DATA 

s O"'t 0"' p 105 8 6D 
ril~ °c s,t ,P 

O. .02 .02 0.0 
10. 8.2l 25 .11 10.1 
20. 8.15 25.10 25.19 20.1 
30. 8.20 .14 25.28 30.2 

8.27 25.39 ·3 
.28 25·55 75.4 

100. 8. .82 100. 
125, 8.12 . .08 125.8 

8.20 25.56 26.25 150 
1 . 8.06 25·73 .54 176.1 



STATION 

TIMEg 1757 DATE~ 20-III-58 LAT~ 54 0 OOj II! LONG~ 133 0 30' W SOUNDING~ 105 f'ms. 
WEATHER~ 02 WIND~ Dj.1'. 0000 Speed 15 AIR TEMP~ Dry 35° Wet 34 0 BARO~ 100007 mb 0 

CLOUD ~ Type euSe Amt 4 SEAg 000 0 
- 2 SWEll.: 000 0 = 3 SEceRI DISC ~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s Cit S/V °2 
ma ft/seco rng.at/L 

o. 8.09* 4 ,. 8.07 3 00607 
200 8.07 .600 
3D. 8. 0597 

8.10 0 0541 
7.19 1 0592 

100. 6. .9 588 
70 5 0406 
'7020 .3 0278 

175· 6. 0231 



INTERPOLATED DATA 

(j (j P 
m. t s,t,p 

8.09 0.0 
10. 8.06 
20. 8.07 320 
30. 8.13 320 
50. 8.10 50 

7.19 32.56 
'4 100. 6.73 32.64 

125. 7.39 33.31 
150. 7.20 33.75 15100 
175. 6.65 33.89 176.2 



TIME~ DATE:; 
WEATHER~ 02 WIND; 
CLOUD~ 

m. 

0" ,. 
19· 
280 
47. 
71-
94. 

1180 
142. 
165. 
189. 

00 N 
AIR TEMP:; 

= 2 SWEU,~ 

Cit 

0 

0639 
0 
0634 
0624 

0343 
288 

0257 
0258 
0267 

0 
0128 

0044 



ITI 0 

o. 
10. 

100. 

17~::;o 
200c 

-77-

STATION 

lIifTERPOLA.TED DATA 

(j' 
t 

CT 
s,t,p 

P 

o. 
10.1 

.3 
·5 

100.6 
125.8 

o 



Of 

o. 1. .46 4 
5. 7.24 046 4844.5 00 642 

19. 7. .45 4845.0 0627 
28. 7. 25 .. 46 4845.7 0621 

7. ..43 4841.1 0619 
71 .. 6.18 25.83 4844.0 0497 

7 26.05 1!857.0 0374 
7.31 26 .. 32 4856.3 .336 
7.12 26 .. 41 4855.9 .2152 
6.96 26. 4855.4 02515 

190. 6.14 26.59 4854.2 0246 
6.61 26.63 4854.0 246 
6. 26.70 4850 0226 

26.78 1!847.5 01153 
92 .6 0155 

.01 0113 
.075 
0053 

9550 00415 
0049 
0074 
0129 



-79-

STA'l'ION 

INTERPOU:TED DATA 

S 
o-t 0-

p cJ) 

m. °c %0 s,t,p 

o~ 7. 0.0 O. 
10. 10.1 
20. 7022 20.1 . 30~2 

7.23 .46 25.69 50.3 
6.82 32. 25.88 26.23 75.5 213.7 

100. 33· 26.10 .56 100.6 
33· 26.37 26.95 125.8 
33.82 26.50 .20 151.0 

175. 33.84 26.54 27.36 176.2 
200. 33.88 26.61 27.53 201.4 

33· 26.66 .71 226.6 
26.73 ·90 251.8 . 26.81 .21 302.2 

33.98 26.95 28.82 403.1 
34.04. 27.04 .39 504.1 
34.15 27.14 .96 605.1 
34 0 30. 706.2 

3· 34. 27.30 31.06 807.3 " 
.;... 

30 34. 27.41 .10 1009.7 -
.l... 

1200. 20 34. 33.lJ- 1212.3 1 _. 
,~ 34. 34.63 1516.5 1 c:.. -~. 

2000. 1 
.l... 34. 37.04 2024.6 .L • 



STA'lION 

DAlE: 21~III~ UrI': 54° 00' N LOliJG: 50 06 1 SOUNDING: 1430 fms, 
l·{8lA'IHER: 02 'VlJI:JD: Dl.rc 030° 20 AIR TEMP: Dry 313° \{e~~ 37° BlfiO: 99700 mb o 

Sc 1 SEA~ 030 0 0 3 SWELL: 000 0 
- 5 SECCHI DISC: 

OBSERTh'D DATA 

s 
Of 1l1[; 

o. .50 
25. 005133 
25.50 0595 
25.50 .617 

.60 0602 

.72 0573 
.020 .04 0515 

330328 26.33 0466 
33.540 26.5l 0417 

.729 26.66 0330 

.Sl8 o30l 
0273 
0238 
.142 
.133 
0085 
0062 
0041 
0041 
0041 
0060 
0141 
0179 



-81-

STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

DE:pth S CT
t 

CT P 1058 LlD 
TIl. "c %0 s ,t,P 

o. 32·53 ·50 0.0 o. 
lOt> .55 10.1 
20. ·53 ·50 .60 20.1 
30. 32·53 .51 /"~ 

.0) 30.2 
50. 32.58 25.61 .85 50·3 

6.17 32.70 .74 .09 75.5 
100. e:; 

,/ . 33.06 .08 ·55 100.6 
5·35 33·37 .37 .95 125.8 

1.50. 5·22 33.58 ·55 27.25 151.0 
5. 33.76 26.68 27·50 176.2 138.7 

200. 5.20 33.83 26.75 27.69 201.4 /" 
.0 

5·12 33.88 26.80 27.85 226.6 .3 
250. 5.04 33· 26.84 28.01 251.8 ()5 
300. 5.04 33.98 26.89 28.29 302.3 120.6 
400. 4. 33.99 26.98 28.86 403.2 112.2 

34.10 27.09 29.43 504.1 
34.20 27.18 30.00 605.1 
34.27 27.26 30·55 706.2 
34.32 27.32 31.08 807.3 10 

1000. 34.40 .42 r ' 1009.7 ., 
• L. ..1... 

1200. 34.44 27.49 33·12 1212.3 10 
34.53 27.58 34. /" '" .0 .1.0 

2000. 34.60 27.68 .04 2024.7 10 
34.65 27. 39.40 2533.9 ,) 

<-" 



TIME~ DATE~ 
WEATHER: 02 WIND~ Dire 
CLOUD ~ Type eu .Amt 2 

Temp. 
m. ®c 

o. 
5· 

20. 
30. 
50. 
75. 

0 

1'+9. 
1740 
199. 
224. 

3.10 
2 
2.37 
1.93 
1072 
1.61 

3000. I. 

STATION 

LAT~ 540 00 i N LONG~ 1360 36' itv SOUNDING~ 1700 fms. 
Speed 30 AIR TEMP~ Dry 32° Wet 30 0 BARO~ 996.3 mb o 

SEA~ 020 0 
- 4 SWELL~ 3500 

- 4 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S crt s/v °2 
ft/seco lDg.at/l. 

4832., 
4832.6 00646 
4833.2 0636 
483309 0634 
4834.8 0633 
)1832.1 .631 
4832.8 0568 
4845.2 ,383 

26.57 !R344.3 0347 
26.66 4844., 0302 

.280 
o?36 
.220 
0225 
0115 
0090 
0060 
0041 
0041 
$048 
0062 

.0 0128 
4923.3 0188 
495101 0228 
4953.1 



s 
m,. 

INTERPOL.A.TE:D DATA 

(j 
s ,t,p 

019 
088 
03 
39 

27001 
27028 
27048 

.63 
079 
094, 

p 



STATION 

TIME:; ~ 21-III=58 LAT:: 540 00' N LONG:; 1380 00 1 W SOUNDING~ 1767:flns. 
-wEATHER:; 03 WIIID:: Dir. 020" Speed 30 AIR TEMP:; Dry 41" Wet 39" BARO;: 99706 mbo 
,., .... ...,,'-'JW'~ Type CuSe Amt 7 SEA:; 0200 

- 3 SWEI.L~ 000 0 = 4 SECCHI DISC;: 

OBSERVED DATA 

Depth Temp. S O"'t 
S/V 02 

m. ®C ft/sec:. rDg.at/l. 

o. 6.19* .69 4830.9 ,. 6.18 .66 483100 00643 . 6.16 32.619 .68 4B31" , 0627 
30. 6.16 .612 067 4832.2 0635 
50. 5·97 .616 .70 4830.9 0630 

5.78 32.624 25.73 4829.9 0630 
100. 5.63 320697 25080 4829·6 0575 

4.88 33.414 26.45 4823.8 0452 
1500 4.87 33.633 26.63 4826.0 0381 
175. 4.67 33.720 26.72 4825.1 .346 
200" 4056 33.818 26.81 4825.5 0288 

4. 33.869 4826.6 0231 
.897 '4826.0 0224 
.942 4827·1 0169 
044 4830.0 0106 
140 4.833.5 .081 

4831.7 .062 
777. 4.843.8 .048 

4.851.5 0050 
4859.3 .065 
4871.8 0068 
4894.9 0131 
4920.8 .184 
~94.6.0 0240 

1059* 4952.9 



mo 

100" 

3000 
400. 

s 

DATA 

u s,t,p 
p 



m. 

5. 

30. 

100. 

175. 
200. 

300. 
402. 

1510. 

DATE~ 

WIND~ 
SeAs Am:t 4 

5.76* 
5.76 

00 N LONG~ 
LH "..,,'"'u 12 AIR TEMP;; Dry 44 '" 

SEA~ SWElL~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Of 

.69 

.69 

.69 
·70 
·70 
69 
03 
39 

26.,6 
26.69 
26.75 
26.82 

00' vI SOUNDING~ 2588:fms~ 
Wet 44'" BARO~ 1000 07 mbo 
SECCHI DISC~ 6 meters 

°2 
mg.at!L 

00629 
0638 
0641 

5 0636 
4828.5 .630 
4833.6 0506 
4840.3 0363 
483102 .384 
4834.6 0310 
4832.4 .289 
4828.0 .271 
483205 0189 
483302 0139 
4835.7 0096 
4838.6 .073 
4840.8 $049 

0044 
0038 
0048 
0075 
0136 



0" 

300 .. 
400" 

2000" 

s (J" 

s,t,p 
p 



i W SOlJIIDINCh 1600 fuJ.S. 

00634 
632 

0637 
0635 
0608 
0532 
0403 
0316 
0255 
0219 
0205 
0185 
0147 
0098 
0082 
0056 
0038 
0037 



STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

S 
crt cr p LID 

mm s,t,p 

Oe 5 069 000 
100 C'. 059 .69 ;:> 

200 e:; 059 069 2001 ~' 

:; .59 ,,10 3002 .7 0010 
50. 5.73 ,,60 .11 50.3 .3 0116 

5059 32.61 25.19 15.5 .4 
100. 5.49 .99 26.05 10007 198.2 

5.41 33.51 26.47 .05 ,,8 158.1 
150. 5. 33.75 26067 .31 151.0 13908 
175. 33091 26.19 27061 11602 128.3 0 

200. 33090 26080 27014 201.4 127.1 .314 
33091 .84 21.90 226.6 12401 .406 

250. 4017 33091 26,,86 28.04 08 .2 .431 
3000 4.50 33091 26.93 34 302 115.9 .491 
400. 4.19 34.03 28.90 40302 10805 .610 

3 34.12 29.46 50401 100.0 
3 3'+.19 30.01 60;. .6 
30 340 10602 5 .905 
3 34. 80104 
3002 34039 1009 
2.13 34045 
2.29 34051 59.1 
1.89 34.59 .1 
10 34064 .5 



m. 

STATION 

00 N 0 45 i 1tJ SOUNDING:: 1425 f.mso 
WIND:': Dir. 000" AIR TEMPg Dry 42 0 Wet BARO:; 100200 mbo 

Amt SEA~ 000 0 = 2 SWE1L~ 000 0 = 3 SECCHI DISC:: 

OBSERVED DATA 

S °2 IDg.at/L 

00602 
0617 
0625 
0623 
0582 
0413 
.390 
0313 
0277 
218 

0204 
0168 
0145 
0100 
0084 
0048 
0037 
oOl~l 
0042 
0070 

5 
0190 



m. 

;0. 
75. 

100. 

200. 

300. 
400. 
500. 
600. 
700. 
800. 

1200. 

2000. 

S 

STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

(j 
s,t,P 

p 

.000 

·9 .449 
11.609 
1l0.9 

3 
.4 

2: 
.7 
1 
3 

.4 



TIME~ DATE~ 22-111-
WEATHER ~ WII'lD ~ Dir. 

Type Sc Amt 8 

6.12* 

19. 

97~ 

170. 
194. 

STATION 

N LONG~ 1340 1 VJ SOUNDING~ 1150 fins. 
AIR TEMP~ Dry 43° Wet 43° BARO~ 100401 mbo 

- 2 SWELL~ 040° - 3 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S crt S/V 
ft/sec:. 

°2 
mg.at/L 

.61 4829.6 

.61 4830,4 00 . 25.62 4831,2 
.540 25.63 4830.3 653 
.581 .70 4827.6 .6'-+2 

32.584 25·71 4828.3 06'-+7 
.657 25.76 4830.8 .616 

33. 26.14 4832.4 .508 
.,49 26,,49 4833.4 .390 
.782 26.66 4838.2 

33.830 26.73 4835.8 .295 
33.864 26.80 4832.7 2'7'1 

Q I ( 

·900 4832.0 .211 
.960 26.92 4832.0 0149 
.071 .0J+ 4834.2 

27.08 4838.3 .084 
27.13 4842.5 .072 
27.26 4849.3 0050 

.39 4854.5 0045 

.47 4867.5 0 

.57 4873.7 

.66 4889.2 

.66 4899.2 



o. 

20. 

115. 

3000 
400. 
500. 
600. 
100. 
800. 

s 

33091 

(J" 
s,t,p 

p 

000 

116.2 
106.2 



STATION 46 

LAT: LONG: SOm1])ING~ fins. 
WEATHF3: Speed 10 AIR TEMP: Dry Wet l~3° BARO~ .4 mb 0 

CLOUD~ SEA~ 020 0 
- 2 SWELL: 030 0 

- 3 SECCHI DISC: meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

Terqp. S Of S/V 0" L 

"C rt/sec. mg.at/l. 

7000 32.490 .47 4841.0 
50 6.92 32.495 25.48 4840,2 

6.02 320574 25.66 4829.6 
5·95 32.576 25.67 4829.3 
5·92 32.580 25.67 4830.1 . 
5.85 32.604 25·70 4830.7 .631 
5.75 33.004 26.03 4,S32.4 .524 
5·50 33.396 26.37 4.£132.1 .446 
5.,45 33·575 26.52 4833.6 .400 
5.67 33.786 26.66 4838.8 .313 
5.43 33.871 26.75 4837.4 

33.898 26.80 4835.5 
33·920 26.83 4835.5 

.934 .87 4835.3 
099 4835.8 .110 

27.09 4837.2 
.20 4840.4 

·9 .044-
.2 



s 

1000 

STATION 

INTERPOLATED 

cr s,t,p 
p 



STkTION 

TIME;: DATE;: 22-III- LAT: 540 1 N LONG: 1340 14 1 VJ SOUNDING~ 104 :f:ms. 
WEATHERg WIND;: Dir. 020 0 Speed 8 AIR TEMP~ Dry 45° Wet 43° BARO~ 1004.4 mba 
CLOUD~ Type Sc Amt 10 SEAg 0200 

- 2 SWEIL~ 0400 
- 2 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Depth Temp, S Of S/V 02 
m. <lie tt/seco mg.at/l. 

7.70 32.356 25.26 4849.4 0.606 
10" 7~70 32.324 25.24 4849.9 .621 
20 .. 7.69 32.331 25.25 4850.4 0626 
30" 7.71 32.326 25.24 4851.2 .622 
50. 7.71 32.332 25.24 4852.4 .605 
75. 7.80 32·592 25.44 4856.0 .554 

100. 7.64 33.038 25.81 4857.2 0447 
7.40 33.369 26.10 4856.9 .359 

150. 7.18 33.518 26.25 4856.1 .324 
175. 7.14 33.528 26.26 4857.1 ~317 



m. 

o. 

7 
7.71 
7.80 
70 
7 
7 
7 

s 0" 
s,t,p 

p 8 



STATION 48 

TIME~ DATE:: 22~III-58 LAT~ 54" 4J~ N LONG:: 133 0 30' iff SOUNDING~ 106 fms. 
WEATBER~ 03 WIND:: DiT. Light airs AIR TEMPg Dry 47° Wet 45° BARO~ 100407 mb o 

CLOUD~ Type Sc Amt 10 SEAg SWELLg calm SECCRI DISC:! 

OBSERVED DATA 

Depth Temp. S Of S/V °2 
m. @lC tt/sec. mg.at/L 

o. 7 .. 30 .016 .05 4843.0 0.588 
10. 7.47 .137 25·13 4846 .. 3 .583 
20. 7.44 32.144- 25014 4846 .. 5 0582 
30. 7.49 320152 25.13 4847.7 0580 
50. 7.53 32.213 .18 lt849.7 0576 
75. 1.58 32.334 .26 4852.3 0557 

100. 7.37 32.572 .48 4852.0 0475 
1.31 32.762 64 4853.4- 0446 

150. 7.2.6 .,981 .82 4855.1 .399 
175. 7.13 .03 4855.9 0352 



STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

S o-t 0- F 
mto s,t,p 

7. 
1 

20. 7 
7)109 
1. 
7. 
1. 100.6 
7.31 ,,8 

1500 7.26 15009 
1750 7013 17601 200.9 



STATION 49 

TIME:; DATE~ o ~ N LONG~ 133 0 11' SOUNDING~ 173 fIns. 
WE.L.I11HER;: WIND ~ Dir. AIR TEMP~ Dry 45 0 Wet, 440 BARO;: 100504 mb 0 

CLOUD ~ Type Sc Amt 10 SEA~ 1200 ~ 2 SWELL~ calm SECCHI DISC ~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s O"t S/V 02 
m. GlC ft/seco mg.s.t/L 

o. 6.67* .460* 24.70 4832.7 
5· 6.68 31.466 24.70 4833.1 0.592 

19. 6.73 531 483409 0575 
29. 6.18 31.620 4836.5 0570 
48. 7.07 31.896 4842.4 .600 . 1.11 32.026 4844.8 0530 
96. 7.17 131 4847.4 0500 

7.17 .187 4849.1 0519 
"iI44 7 • 4851.3 0497 .i!. • 

168. 7 .. 14 4853.4 .411 
192. 7 4855.3 .412 
216. 6.96 4856.3 0336 
240. 4855.7 0292 
2.88. 485407 0249 
300. 6.30* 4854.6 



~101= 

STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth S (Jt (J p 
mo s,t,p 

00 

200 6 2001 
6079 

50. 7009-
750 7. 

1000 7017 
7.18 
7.20 150.9 
7013 17601 

200. '7.10 
6.88 
6. 

300. 6.30 



DATE:; 

7Q 
50 7. 

7.11 
7.18 

;0. 7.19 
7.18 
7.31 
7.18 

149. 6098 
174. 6 

6. 
6. 

00 
5.84 
5. 

STATION 

!AT:; 54° 06 N LONG:; 1330 

15 AIR TEMP~ Dry 46 0 

- 1 SWELL~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S Of 

1 vJ SOUNDING;: 
Wet BARO:; 
SECCHI DISC~ 

fros. 
06 mba 

~ 
mg.a,t/l. 

.0 

.4 00 
4843,,6 0523 
4844.3 .511 
l£4'.7 
4847,,2 
4850.8 
4851.5 0456 
4851)4- 0390 
4850.9 0325 
4849.5 .281 
4847.1 0226 
4847.1 0 

4848",6 0226 



Depth S (it (i p 
m. s,t,P 

0" '7 
'7 
8 

20~ 1.11 
30. 18 
50. 1.19 

1Q18 
100. 1. 

1.11 
150. 6.91 
115. 6 
200. 6. 

6.00 
3000 5 



mo 

10. 

30. 

750 
100. 

STATION 

DATE~ ! N LONG~ 

WIND~ Dir. 230 0 ""1-'<;;';"'" AIR TEMP ~ Dry 440 

~ 2 SWELL~ calm Sc Amt 10 SEA~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 
0; 

6.40 ,,08 

6.80 
.05 
.11 

6. .14 
7. .23 
7. .34 
6.91 .67 
6.77 .73 
6.71 .82 
6,66 ·95 
6.66* ·95 

36 1 SOu~ING~ 92 
Wet 42'" BARO~ 
SECCHI DISC~ 

mg. 

4830.8 00615 
4834.1 622 
4837.7 ,599 
4840.1 0600 
4847.9 0579 
4851.8 558 
4846.6 0463 
4846.5 
4847.6 ¢l;.21 
!H349.0 
4849,0 



Depth 
!no 

o 

300 
500 
750 70 

1000 6091 
6077 

1500 6071 
1750 6066 

STATION 

S cr 
s,t,p 

p 



STATION 52 

~ DATE~ 26=III= LAT~ 560 j]\I LONG:: 135 0 55' v,J SOUNDING: 540 fms. 
WELI"flHER:: WIND~ Dir. 240 0 Speed 12 AIR TEMP: Dry 42 0 Wet 41 0 BARO: 1014,9 mba 
CLOUD~ Type CuAc Amt 7 SEA~ 240 0 

- 2 SWELL:: 2400 
- 2 SEC CHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Temp. S Of S/V ~ 
m. !!IC rt/sec. mg.at/1. 

6.96* 32.400* 25.40 4840.2 
6.96 32.359 25.37 4840.2 00630 
6.94 32.363 25.37 4840.8 0 

27. 6.92 32.459 25.45 4841.4 .612 
45. 6.95 32.593 25.55 4843.4 .585 
68. 5.75 32.584 25.70 4828.9 .609 
91- 5.69 32.632 25.74 4829.7 .611 

114. 6.96 33.062 25.92 48l+9.l+ .436 
136. 5.92 .392 26.32 4838.3 .403 

5.47 33.586 26052 4831+.5 .378 . 5.14 33.793 26.65 48l+0.3 .300 
204. 5.96 33.881 26.70 484l+.8 .234 

5.76 33.911 26.1l+ 4843.6 .218 
.38 33.926 26.80 4841.1 .200 
48 33.949 26.92 483l+.4 

4. 34.080 21.0l+ 4838.2 .078 
4. 34.131 21.11 4839.9 .059 

130. 3. 34.256 21.26 4845.6 .040 
800. 3.51* 34.311* 27.31 4848.5 



m. 

100" 
" 

150. 
115. 
200. 5.92 

5.79 

3004 
400. 
500. 
600. 
700. 
800. 

STA:£ION 

p 

1.059 



STATION 

:; 1950 DATE~ 26-II1-58 LAT~ 56° 321 N LONG~ 136" 30 1 1tJ SOUNDING~ 1105 fms. 
WEATHER:; WIND:; Dir. 270 0 15 AIR TEMP~ Dry 45" Wet 43 0 BARO~ 101703 mb 0 
CLOUD~ Type Sc lImt 8 SEA~ 270" ~ 2 SWELL~ 270" - 4 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Temp. S Of °2 
me mg.at/l. 

O. 7. 4844.4 
5. 70 .300 25· 4843.9 00706 

20. 7005 .348 25.35 4842.2 0631 
6.88 32~504 25.49 4841.2 .619 
6. .628 .68 4834.1 0608 
5. 32.643 25.77 4827.2 0602 

100. 5 26.04 4833.6 0494 
6 26.25 4840.1 0406 

150. 6.16 26048 .lt843.3 .293 
175. 5.92 26.65 4842.3 0276 
200. 5.64 26.74 4840.4 0223 

5.30 26.81 4837.4 0210 
.20 .84 4837 0180 

091 4835. 0143 
4835.1 cl00 
4839.1 0070 
4842.0 0056 

.4 .041 

.2 0041 

.6 0043 
4874.9 0065 
4898.0 0146 



STATION 

S 
O""t (J" 

p 58 
:ma s,t,p 

00 

3D. 
500 

0186 
1000 

150. 6016 
5 

200. 5. 
5. 
5. 

300. 4.82 
4000 4.33 110.1 
500. 
600. 
700. 
800. 

1000. 

2000. 



AIR 
3 SWELL 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

o 

)514 

c312 

fms, 
6 mb 



100. 

3000 
400 .. 

700" 
800. 

s (j p 
s t p 



STATION 

DATE:; 58 LAT~ 56 0 30 f N LONG~ 0 SOUNDrnG~ 
WIND~ Dil"o 250 0 Speed 8 AIR TEMP~ Dry 42 0 Wet BARO~ 

eu Amt 5 SEA~ 250 0 = 1 SWELL~ 260 0 - 3 SECORI DISC: 

OBSERVED DATA 



s 
m. 

200 .. 

2000 .. 



lJ. 
Dir. 

s 
mg. 



s (J" 

t 
(J" 

s ,t,P 



STATION 

~ DATE~ 27~III-58 LAT::. 570 05~ N LONG:: 139 0 46 1 v.I SOUNDING~ 1825 f'mso 
WEATBER~ 03 WINl)~ Dir. 100 Speed 8 AIR TEMP:: Dry Wet BARO~ 

Type Amt? SEA~ 1000 
- 2 SWELLg 1500 

- 2 SEeCHI DISC~ 
cues 

OBSERVED DATA 

Tempo S lOt s/v 02 
mo <Oc ft/sec. Ing.at/1. 

o. 6.51* 32.282* 25.37 483308 
6.49 32.278 25937 4833.8 00616 

200 6,1'·5 320274 25.37 4834.1 .622 
30. 6044 32.278 .37 4834.6 .618 
50. 6.16 32.283 .41 4832.1 0625 
75. 6.14 32.286 .42 4833.3 0623 

100. .299 25042 4835.4 0614 
6.63 .507 .53 4843.6 0572 
6.02 32.604 .68 4831.4 0588 
6. 32.750 25.77 4842.6 0532 

200. 6.76 33.218 26.07 4852.5 0368 
6.52 33.549 26.36 4852.1 .307 
6.38 330697 26.50 4852.3 .266 

300. 5.84 33.866 26.70 4848.9 0241 
393. 4.95 33.941 26.86 4842.7 0202 
491. 4.49 34.015 26.97 4842.6 .103 

4.09 34.074 27.06 4843.2 0080 
3074 34.228 27.22 4850.7 0047 
3.35 34.319 27.33 4857.2 0040 
2098 31.*'.384 27.42 486400 .041 
20 34.458 .51 4876.0 0049 

34.565 27064 4898.0 0101 
1078 34.62.5 27.71 4923.7 .164 
1077* 34.628* 27071 4925.8 





DATE; 35 c N LONG~ 139" ! ~1 SOUNDING~ fms. 
WIND;; Dir. 110 "'IJ~~'WU 10 AIR TEMP~ Dry 38" Wet BARO~ 101008 mb 0 

2 SEA~ SWELL~ calm SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

00626 
0605 
Q618 
0583 
0544 
575 

0546 
.569 
,522 
0383 
0320 
0274 
233 

0160 



s 

2000 

STl\.TIOlll 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

25. 
25. 
25.91 
26.14 
26037 
26052 

.69 
26 

(j 
S ,t,p 

.73 
27.07 
27.42 
27.69 
28.08 

p 

o. 
10.1 
2()~1 

125 
151.0 
176.1 
201d 
226.5 
251. 7 

.1 

1212.1 

61> 

2120l 

1.111 



OBSERVED DATA 

s 

139 0 SOUNDINGg 
410 Wet BARO~ 

BECCHI DISC~ 

0.615 
0645 
0625 
0628 
0605 
0592 
0579 
0563 
0586 
0577 
0395 
0317 
0257 
0101 
0078 
0047 
0045 
,039 
0047 
,072 

fms. 
5 mba 



-121-

IH'fERPOIA'lE'D DAT,A 

C' C1' C1' r 8 I:) 

1l1. t s ,t,p 

O. 0.0 
1" -,-up 10.1 

20.1 
e; . ,--. ". "-' I 

.4 
10uh 100.6 
125. 

200. 
~J~? r-
Lr:-'). 6-36 .5 

27.00 
27.12 -, 

.. ~;>~ • 

lcl~'+ 
J ... of;:lt .. 
.l. • 

1212.1 
., 
.l.~ 

.. 4 1 . 



STATION 

LAT~ , N LONG~ 1390 SOUNDING~ 525 :fIns. 
'-'Iv"":;;;',"", g AIR TEMP~ Dry 40 0 Wet 390 BARO~ 100705 mb o 

ScCu Amt = 1 SWELL~ 1200 
- 2 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 
Of 

S/V °2 
ma ft/seco mg.at/L 

o. 6.10* 023 4827.5 
09 l:i827.6 00625 

20. 6.10 l:i82806 0603 
6 l:i829.9 0608 
6. . l:i838.3 600 
6. 32.164 .27 4838.0 .576 
6. .209 .31 4839.1 .600 

.370 .40 4845.4 0571 
320482 25.l:i8 484704 .559 

.57 l:i845.7 0550 
25.71 l:i843.5 .536 
26.29 4849.1 ~143 

l:i847.3 0293 
26012 4845.7 233 
26094 4838.7 0121 

008 4838.2 ,,075 
3084 .17 4840., 0052 
3.40 030 484606 0042 
30 033 4851.3 



-123-

STAiI'I01'\ 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth S 
O"t 0" 

p 1058 
m. %0 sJ,P 

O. .10 0.0 274.6 0.000 
10. 6.08 32 10.1 274.6 
20. 6.10 32.04 .. 32 20.1 274.9 0055 

6.15 32.05 25037 30.2 F)'I"7r:: 1"'0, 

"-(:;0) .083 
6.67 3201L~ .47 50·3 274.6 .138 

• 6.53 32.16 25 • 25.62 75.4. 271.,7 .207 
100. 6.49 32.21 .31 25.78 100.6 268.1 .275 

6.81 32.37 .40 .98 125.8 260.4 .341 
150. 6.81 32.49 .49 .18 150.9 252.2 0406 
175. 6.55 32.55 25.57 .39 176.1 244.4 .468 
200. 6.24 32.69 25.72 26.65 201.3 230.4 
225. 6.33 33.45 26-31 27.35 226.5 175.3 • 
2500 6.00 33.67 26.53 27.69 25107 154.6 . 
300 .. 5.60 33.86 26.72 28.12 302.1 136.6 .694 
400. 4.60 33·99 26.94 28 .. 82 403.0 115.9 .822 
500. 4011 34.10 27.08 .43 503·9 103.3 
600. 3.83 34.18 27.17 29.99 604.9 "" .t:. 

3. 34.24 30·53 706.0 .7 
3. 34.29 31006 807.1 .9 



STATION 

TIME~ ~ DATE~ 20 N LONG~ 139 0 SOUNDING~ 120 Ilns. 
WEATHER~ 00 Of.J\:~t::u 8 AIR TEMi?g Dry 400 Wet BARO~ 1007 mb 

SEA:; 1400 = 1 SWELL:; 1200 ~ 2 SECCHI DISC:; 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 
Of S/V 02 

t:t/seco rDg.at/L 

4829.0 
5. 6. 483L5 0.615 

20. 6.55 4835.0 .614 
6.43 4834.0 .620 
6.24 4832.7 0628 
6. 4832.8 .624 

100. 6. 32. 4839.8 ",594 
6. .333 4838.9 .610 

.495 4845.0 ,.586 

.495 4842.4 .544 

.851 4846.5 .498 



-125-

STA'YlON 

INT.8HPOLATED DATA 

s (j (j p 105 8 LSD 
Tn. qo t s,t,p 

o. .06 023 0.0 
lC10 .13 25.30 10.1 
~()" .16 .36 20.1 
30~ .14 25·27 .41 30.2 

32.15 .30 25.53 50·3 
32.15 25.31 25.66 7504 

100. 32.28 25.36 25.83 100.6 
32.33 .J..1-3 26.01 125.8 
32 .. .. 52 26.22 150.9 
32.50 .56 26037 176.1 

200. 32.85 25.83 26 .. 76 20103 .521 



STATION 

LAT~ ~ N LONG~ 1390 o3 i SOUND!NG~ 85 fms. 
Speed. 10 AIR TEMP~ Dry 41 0 Wet BARO~ 04 mb. 

SEA~ - 2 SWELL~ - 3 SECCR! DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 0; S/V °2 
l)'!;. ft/sec. mg.a.t/l. 

6.00 .39 .8 Oc662 
.36 4829.2 .664 

20. 6.16 .37 4830.1 .653 
.299 .41 4832.1 .626 

50. 6.44 .388 .46 4836.2 .591 
6.29 32.545 .60 4836.3 0592 
6.02 .577 .66 4834.4 .585 
50 .625 074 4831.2 .584 



-127-

STA.TION 62 

INTERPOLATED DATA. 

Depth wmp. S o-t 0- P 105 8 LID 
m. °c %0 s,t ,p 

o. 6000 .23 25.39 25.39 0.0 00000 
10. 6014 25036 25.40 1091 ~026 
20. 6.16 25-37 25.46 20.1 OL-':J 

" )..J 

30. 6. .41 25.55 30.2 
6.44 .46 25.69 50.3 253.6 

• 6 .60 25095 75·5 240.3 .192 
100. 25.66 26 .. 13 100.6 235.0 .252 
125. 5.66 25.74 26-33 125.8 227.4 .310 



STATION 

TIME; 0107 DATE~ 29~III~58 LAT~ 59° 42 IT N LONGg 141 0 30 1 W SOUNDING~ 30 fms. 
WEATHER~ 02 WIND:: Dir. 050 0 Speed 5 AIR TEMP~ Dry Wet BARO:: 100705 mbo 
CLOUD:: Type eu Amt 2 SEA~ 050 0 ~ 1 SWELL:: 1700 

- 4 BECCHI DISC:: 
Aces 

OBSERVED DATA 

S Of s/v °2 
m. ft/sec. mg.at/l. 

o. 5.20 .065 .35 4815.5 00630 
100. 5. .042 33 482202 Q649 

20., 5. 32.054 25 .. 34 4817~3 0655 
30. 5.30 .086 .36 4818.7 .629 
40. ,.37 320094 25.36 4820.2 0625 
45., 5.38 32.084 .35 4820.6 0619 



-129-

STATION 63 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

'remp. s CT't CT' p --58 .1.U 
m. 900 s,t ,p 

o. 5·20 .35 .35 0.0 0.000 
10 0 

k .Jo .34 .39 lO.l. 
20. 5. .34 .L~3 20.1 
30" 5030 036 25·50 30.2 



TIME~ DATE~ 
WEATHER~ ~ D:1ro 

Type Ci Amt 1 

STATION 

N LONG~ 1410 SOUI~ING~ 90 fma. 
10 AIR TEMP:: 45 0 Wet. 44" BARO:; mb o 

~ 1 SWELL~ 195 0 = 4 SEceHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 

0.639 
0621 
.533 
.533 
612 

0570 

0579 
0500 



-131-

STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Thmp. S Cit Ci p 105 8 
m. °e ;fo s,t, p 

o. .70 .20 .40 0.0 .5 0.000 
10. ~5on .18 .38 10.1 .0 
20. 5. .18 ·39 20.1 .. . ..... 
30. 5. 32.19 ·39 30 .. 2 • 6 

5. .21 ·39 50.3 .8 .131 
75. 5·90 .25 4::> .77 75.5 • .-.. C:r7 r~ .196 o ,_ Co.; I. ') 

100. 6.32 32.36 .45 25.92 100 .. 6 254-.9 .260 
6.44 32.45 25.51 26.09 1.25.8 249.8 .324 

150. 6.47 32.60 .62 26.32 1.50.9 .5 .]85 



DATE~ 

WEATHER:: 01 WnID~ Diro 
~ Cs Amt 1 

1110 
1950 

STATION 

! N 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

26019 

1420 SOUNDING~ 
43 0 Wet 0 BARO~ 

= 5 SEceRI DISC~ 

00580 
.631 
.617 
0601 
578 

0571 
.539 
.496 
0392 
0302 
249 

froB 0 

04 mba 



STATION 65 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth Thmp. S 
O"t (j P 105 8 [ill 

m. °e 9{,o s,t ,p 

0 .. 5.89 .,20 25038 25.38 0.0 0 .. 000 
10. 5.88 32.20 25..38 25.4,2 10.,1 
20. 5.87 32.20 25038 25.4,7 20.1 
30. 5.87 32.21 ..39 25.53 30.,2 
50 .. 5.85 32.22 25.40 r_ 

50·3 0131 .bj 

75. 6.15 32..32 25.44 25.79 75.5 
100 .. 6.52 32.49 25,,53 26.00 100.6 
125· 6.36 .60 25.64 26.22 125.8 
150. 5.91 .94 25.96 26.66 151.0 .. 2 
175. 5.82 33032 26.27 27.09 176.1 1770'{ . 
200. 6.12 33.63 26.48 27.hl 201.3 158.5 .. 467 

6.00 33.78 26.61 27.66 226.5 146.3 • 
250. 5.79 33.84 26 0 69 27.85 251.7 139·5 
300. 5 33.92 .81 28021 302.2 128.1 
400. 4'.50 34.00 26.96 28.84 403.1 1l1:~.1 

• 4.19 34. ..06 29.40 504.0 0

17 
• 3.90 34.17 29.97 605.0 ·9 

3.66 .-,lL 
,J ." 30.52 706.1 .3 1.039 

3. 31~o 31.04 80'7.2 .5 1.128 



STATION 

P N LONG;: 1420 'vJ SOUNDING;: f':!llBo 
..... ~c,:;;u. 5 A...T.R TEMP:: Dry 40 0 Wet BARO~ 100604 mb 0 

Type Cs SWELL:; 2000 
= 4. SECCHI DISC: 

OBSF'..RVED DATA 

s 

50 0 0 575 
.545 
0517 

50e 0565 
0583 
513 

.574 
150. .410 

0301 
200. .269 

.228 

.2~6 

.171 

.061 
0042 
.041 
.037 
0045 
0070 
.123 



-135-

STATION 66 

I1JT.ERPOIAT.ED DATA 

~mp. S (j (j p 
rna °c %0 t s ,t,p 

o. 5.81 32.21 25.40 25,,40 0.0 0 
10. 5.89 32.22 .44 10.1 
20. /"~ 32.27 .51 20.1 0.02 . 
30. 6.21 32.38 .48 25.63 30.2 

" 6.22 32 .. 51 .58 25.82 5003 
.. 5.80 .58 25.69 26.04 75 .. 5 

100" 5.42 32.60 075 26.22 100.6 
" 5.36 32.66 25.80 26.39 125.8 .301 

1500 .87 33.20 26.17 26,,87 15100 
175. 09 33. 26.46 27.28 176 .. 2 
200. 5·90 33076 060 27.54 20104 
225" 5.68 33.84 26.70 27.75 226.6 138 .. 0 
250. 5.44 33.86 26.75 27.91 25108 
300 .. 5.02 33·92 26.811- 28.24 302.2 
400. 4.44 34.03 26.99 28.87 403.1 lll .. 5 
500. 4.14 34 .. 10 27.08 29 .. 42 504.1 
600. 3· 34017 27.15 29.97 605.1. 

.. 3·71. 34.23 27.23 30.51. 706.1. 
3· 34.28 27. 31004 807.3 

1000. 3·09 34. 27.39 32.09 1009·7 
1200. ,""> 

Co.. 34. .48 33·1.2 1212·3 
15000 2030 34.51 27 .. 58 34.62 1.51605 
2000. 1.93 34 .. 27.67 37.03 2024.6 



Cu Amt 3 

m" 

" 

200 

500 

STATION 

58 LAT:; r N LONG~ 1420 

AIR TEMP~ Dry 480 

SWELL~ 1800 ~ 5 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 0; 

SOUNDING~ 

Wet, BARO~ 

SEeCHI DISC;: 

°2 
Ir~oat/l. 

00634 
.623 
0635 
.548 
.568 

09 0571 
06 .542 
1 .480 

48380·4 0426 
4845,,1 ~318 

484306 .386 
4..'34309 .259 
484Jo8 .205 
484100 .117 
48k"i :2 ._. 0095 

08 0068 
484806 0039 
485309 0037 
4860.6 .041 

.062 
,,1 .121 

491901 .170 
492507 



S'I!ATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

s 0; (j P Lill 
Ttl 0 

01 S ,t,P /00 

O~ 0.0 0.000 
10. 10.1 
200 .48 20.1 
30. .48 . 30.2 • 

.55 25.78 :50·3 0126 
" .65 26.00 75·5 .7 .187 

100. .73 26.19 100.6 .6 
125. .79 37 125.8 ·3 • 
150. 32.91 .91 26.61 15100 8 • 

33.21 .19 01 176 .. 2 .7 • 
200. 33·57 26.43 27.37 201.3 .9 ,,451 

33·72 26.58 27.63 226.5 1~9.0 .490 
33.81 26.67 .84 25108 141.1 
33.93 26.80 .20 302.2 ·3 .. 
33.96 26.90 28.77 403.1 120.5 .721 
34.04. 27.01 504.0 llo.6 .. 83'7 
34.12 27.10 605.0 102.0 .,945 
34.19 .18 706.1 1.044 
34.25 31001 807.2 

1000. 3.12 34.36 32.08 1009.6 
1200. ", .::.. 34.41 .2 

2. 34. 1516.4 , 34 .• ;2024.5 10939 ..L. 

1. 34. .8 2.184 



N LONG~ 143 0 33 \'1 SOUNDING:: 1850 finso 
wnm~ 10 AIR TEMPg BARO~ Q4 mbo 

CuSc An:!t 4 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 

o 

.614 

.041 

039 



STA'l'ION 

s 
:rHo 

o. 

(j' 
s,t,p 

p 

10J .. 01. 



E N 144" iiJ SOt..'NDING~ 

AIR TEMP~ Dry 45° Wet, 43'" BARO:: 
2 SWELLg 140" = 4 BECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

3 
4819.2 
4818.6 

.1 
·9 
.3 

4811.9 
481903 

.4 
3 

.4 

o 636 
0642 
0646 
0644 
0614 
Q448 
0430 
.196 
0132 
.091 
0066 
.050 
.037 
.043 
.044 
.034 
0036 
0041 
0049 

0128 
0182 



(J" 
s,t,P 

p 

o • 
., "" '1: 
.l..li • .l.. 

20.1 
30.2 

. .) 

100.7 
·9 

151.1 
3 

20l. 
226.7 



00 i N LONG~ i 1fJ SOUNDING~ 1980 f.m.s. 
AIR ~ 42° Wet BARO~ 100104 mb o 

2 SWEll~ = 5 SEGCH! DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 0; 02 
ma l'llgos,t/L 

00 .00* 00 
5· 5. ., o 635 

000 ., .628 
96 1i816.7 626 

4.94 4817.8 .623 
1i814.6 0627 

99. 0580 
0434 
.379 

.2 0232 
1i817 0169 

.3 0145 
0 0112 

.4 0059 

.0 0054 
00 0046 
6 0054 
3 0051 

.048 
0048 
0071 
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S':J:'.;i'l'ION 

s Of cr p 1058 6D 
Ill. s,t, P 

o. ).00 0.0 0 
10. l{J.l .022 
20. 2C).1 

~) . ,-
50. 32.79 q3 

33.0[1. c-.) 

100 .. 33.31 100.7 
33-39 

., .54 151.1 
175. 4.01 33.78 176 • .> 
200. 4.00 33.87 201.5 1l.7 .. 2 

• 33.88 .7 11'''' r) a.c. 
0 lll.. 

27.02 107.3 
27.11 

• 

• 
31.12 

1000. 
1200. 



DATE;; 

Se 

i N LONG:: 1460 SOUNDING~ 2000 fms 0 

TEMP;: Dry 40 0 Wet 380 BARO~ 03 mbo 
SWELL~ 1900 

- 4 SECCRI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

·9 
lRl09.1 
4809.9 
4810.6 

4612.9 
·7 
.6 
·5 

4621.5 
462J.j..9 
4823.9 

·9 

° 4828.1 

00637 
0637 
0642 
0654 
.649 
0649 
0543 
0345 
0281 
0221 
0165 
129 

.096 

.063 
0047 
0043 
036 

0039 
.044 
0072 
0127 
0185 



Xll. 

o. 
lei. 
2<). 

0 

100 • 
• 
• 

175. 

300. 
400. 

1500. 
2000. 

4.51 
4.30 
4.22 
4.16 
3.96 
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INTERPOLI\:J:ED DATA 

s O"t 0" 
%0 s,t,p 

32.71 
32.74 

33·77 
33.87 

·91 
33094 

28.97 

3L11 

p 1058 /:::i) 

OD0 0 
lU.l .()21 
20.l 

:? 0_ 

'::J 
O..J 

• 
122.4 
JJ. 7.l 

251.9 ll403 
110.0 
101.3 

lol02 



N LONG~ 1470 SOUNDrNGg 2600 fms. 
AIR TEMPg 39° Wet BARO~ 98902 mba 

SWELL~ 1400 
= 6 SECCHr DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s Cit mo mg. 

00 04 
4807.6 0062ll-
4808.4 .664 
480900 0588 
481000 0630 
4811.5 .644 

.8 0548 
00 0388 

4- 0302 
4828.9 .238 
482800 .201 

·9 
0 0142 

·9 .098 
4830.7 

mi frorn seQuenCe0 



O. 
10. 
20. 

lOO~ 

200. 

3004 

STATION 

s (T 
s,t,p 

p 

0.0 
10.1 
20.1 

.J 
·5 

100·7 
125.9 
151.0 
176.2 
201.4 
226.7 
251.9 115(tZ 

.7 



STATION 

DATE~ 31~III-58 LAT~ 570 i N LONG~ 1490 
j itJ SOt~1>ING~ 

WIND;; Dir. 1000 10 AIR TEMP~ Dry 440 Wet BARO~ 
s:::: Amt 10 SEA~ 1000 

= 2 SWELL~ 1400 ~ 5 SECCRI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S O"t s/v 0 
m. ttl sec. mg.at/L 

o. Ai'.77* 32.636* .85 4811.9 
5. 4.11 .634 25.85 4812.2 0.605 

20. 4.11 32.632 25.85 4813.0 .715 
3D. 4.11 .635 .85 4813.6 .604 

4.76 0631 25.85 481401 .616 
750 4.70 32.121 25·93 481507 0564 

100. 4.80 061 26.18 481909 .4713 
4.78 .40"7 26046 482204 .3132 
4.69 33.642 26066 4823.6 0302 

1120 4.66 330189 26.18 4825.1 0204 
1960 4. 33.830 26.81 4826.4 0146 

4)*·2 33.897 26.89 4829.8 
34.003 27.00 4829.1 0079 

4.00 34,,080 27.08 4833.1 .052 
3.84 34.150 27.15 4837.0 0041 
3.46 34.273 27.28 4843.8 .036 
3 340347 27.37 485103 .031 
3.04* 34.361* 27039 4854.0 
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STATIOI'J 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Temp. S Of cr p 8 Lill 
m. °c %0 s,t,p 

O. 0.0 O.COD 
10. 1001 
20. 20.1 
30. 

100. .212 
125· 125. 159.1 
150. ~ 151 140.7 
1 • 26.79 176. 7 
200. .B2 27. 201.4 ,,1 
225. .B4 27.90 226.7 123.7 .390 

4. 33. 26.B7 2B.04 251.9 121.B .421 
300. 4. 33.90 .89 2B.30 302.3 120.1 
400. 3.98 34.08 27.oB 2B.96 403.2 103,,0 

3 34.12 .12 29.47 504.2 
.. 3 • 34.19 27.19 30.01 605.2 

3. 34. .26 30. 706.3 
3.35 34. 3° • t- 31- 807.4. 

1000. 3.04 34. 27. 32.09 1009.8 



STATION 

DATE~ 58 57 0 25 1 N LONG~ 149 0 57? W SOUNDINGg 893 fmso 
WIND~ Dire 1300 Speed 10 AIR TEMPg Dry 440 Wet 410 BAROg 98100 mb c 

Sc 6 SEA:: - 2 SWELL~ 9 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

4821. 
4820.3 
4818.7 
4819. 
481'1 
4816.~ 
4813.3 

;; 

00595 
.616 
.619 
.631 
.616 
0615 
.549 
.405 
.286 
.241 
.210 
.200 
.154 
.090 
.051 
.044 
.038 
.038 
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INTERPOLA TED DA TPb 

s (j' (j' P 1058 LSD 
X11.6 

t s,t,p 

O. O. 
10. r- '7)"" 

) • ..)..l.. 10,,1 
:20. .21 20.1 
30. 5. 30.2 .069 
50. 5.00 ~ll~~ 
'(5. 4.78 

100. 44 
4 125. 
5.20 151.0 

175. 5 176. 
200. 5. 20J .. 04 

5.30 
.ott 33· 
70 33·95 

L~.26 34.02 110.1 
3· 3!~.11 100.3 
? 31+. 3 ..;' 

3. 34. 4 
• 3. 34. 31.07 

1000. 3· 34 .• .10 



mb o 

SECCHI DISC;~ 

OBSERVED 

s 

0370 



S'rA1J:ION 

INTERPOLA:IW DAirA 

S 
Of CT P L.ill 

III II s,t,P 

O. o. 
lac 10.1 
20. 20.1 

100. 100&6 
125'ot 

15100 
27.17 ,") 

.c.. 
200. . 2(10)-1-

26.75 
• .83 8 

3000 4.85 26.86 
4·00. 4.18 34~O3 27.02 

01 34.10 
. .., 
,). 34.18 30.00 
3· 31• ..,.. 
3c22 34.30 31.09 3 



STATION 

Dkre~ LAT~ 36 v N LONG:; 150 0 

WIN'D:; 100 0 10 Am TEMP:; Dry 40 0 

CuSe Amt: 8 SEA:; 100" - 2 SWELL~ 180" = 5 

OBSERVED DATA 

SOUNDING~ fmso 
Wet 36" BARO~ 98000 mbc 
SECCHI DISC ~ 
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STATION 77 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth 'Iempo S Of (j p 1058 
m. °c ?/'o S ,t, p 

o. 5.43 32.51 25.68 25.68 0.0 23:200 0.000 
10. 5.43 32.51 25.68 25.72 10.1 232.3 .023 
20. 5.43 32.51 25.68 25.77 20.1 232.4 .047 
30. 5.42 32.51 25.68 25.82 30.2 232.3 .070 
50. 5.42 32.52 25.69 25.92 50.3 231.6 .~17 

75. 5.44 32.53 25.69 26.04 75.5 23L9 .175 
100. 5.51 32.60 25.74 26.21 100.6 227·0 ~233 
125. 5.61 32,,81 25.89 26.48 125.8 213·2 .288 
150. 5 .. 59 32.92 25.98 26.68 151.0 204.9 .341 



DATE~ l~IV~ LAT~ 57° ~ N LONG~ 15P 1 vJ SOUNDING~ 40 fmso 
WIND:: D;i,!,o 1800 8 AIR TEMP:; Dry 38 0 Wet 3l,0 BARO~ 97906 mb. 

J\cCu 6 SEA~ 180 0 = 2 SWELL:; 1800 = 5 SECCHI DISCg 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

480406 00476 
!R30607 c 517 
480802 0563 
480904 0574 
481006 .556 
481100 59 
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INTERPOUi.'IED DATA 

S 0- 0- P J.o 58 
Iil. 900 t s,t,p 

O. 0.0 
10. 1001 
200 2001 

30.2 
500 50d 



STATION 

DATE~ LATg 55" ~ N LONG~ 155 0 ~1 liJ SOl,"NDING~ 78 f':ms. 
Speed 10 Am 'rEMPg Wet BARO~ 99803 mb o 

Sc SEA; 140" = 2 SWELL~ 190" = 3 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S <1'1 S/V 02 
lfio rt/SeCo TJJgoat/l. 

00 4090 .440 09 00634 
90 5·20 .458 4817.5 640 

19. 5· 32.458 4818.3 0636 
28. 50 .458 7 0643 , 

5020 .459 4619.8 .635 . 5· .461 4821.4, 0640 
94. 5·19 32.504 .6 .619 

.566 00 0592 
5029* 0592* .1 
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STATION 79 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth !]emp. S a- a- P 1058 
m. Gic %0 t s,t ,p 

o. 4.90 32.44. 25.68 668 0.0 231.8 0.000 
10. 5.22 32.46 25.66 25.71 10.1 233.8 .023 
20. 5.21 32.46 25.66 25.76 20.1 233.9 ,.047 
30. 5·20 32.46 25.66 25.80 30.2 233·9 .070 
50. 5.20 32.46 25.66 25.90 50·3 234.0 .118 
75. 5.21 32.46 25.67 26.02 75.5 233·9 .176 

100. 5.20 32.52 25.71 26.18 100.6 230.0 .235 
125. 5.29 32.59 25.76 26.34 125.8 225.7 .292 



, N LONG:; 1540 54 SOUNDING~ 100 f:m.s. 
TEMP~ 4P Wet, BARO;: 03 mbo 

Sc 2 SWELL~ 140 0 = 3 SEceRl DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 
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INTERPOLATED DA'I!A 

s CT
t 

CT p 1058 
tn. °c 9&0 

s,t,p 

o. .49 .67 .67 0.0 0.000 
10. .48 ~5.67 .71 10.1 
20. 5.35 32.48 066 25.76 20.1 
30. 32.48 .66 25.80 30.2 

.48 .66 25. 50.3 
32.48 25.66 26.02 75.5 

100. 32.48 .67 26.13 100.6 
125. 5· 32.49 25.68 26.26 125.8 
150. 5·33 320 .75 26.45 151.0 
175. 5. .75 25.89 26.71 176.2 



DA-TEg 
WIND ~ Dir. 

Sc Amt 10 

90* 
4.87 
4.67 
4.43 

LAT~ 55 0 30~ N LONG~ 1540 SOUNDING~ 555 fIns. 
Speed 12 AIR T.EMP~ Drcy 400 W(:;t 3£5 0 BARO~ 1002 0 0 mba 

SEA; 1300 
- 2 SWELL~ 2300 

- 4 BECCH! DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 

.3 

.0 

.3 
4628.2 
4624,.3 

.4 

.0 
o 

4825.7 
4826.8 

1 

o 660 
654 

0655 
0650 
.403 
0333 
02£56 
022£5 
0199 
0177 
0146 
012£5 
0104 
005£5 
0045 
003£5 
0036 
0034 
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r:NTERPOIATED DATA 

S 0". 0" P Lill 
m. "0 %0 s,t,p 

O. • .83 0.0 
10. .61 .88 10.1 
200 .65 25.97 20.1 
30. .74 26.ll 30.2 

32·90 26. 50.] .105 
33.41 26.39 26.75 75·5 

100. 33.64 26.60 27.06 100.7 
4 33.74 26.72 27·31 125·9 

150. 4.81 33.86 26.82 27.52 151.1 
175. 4~52 33.87 26.85 .68 176.3 
200. 4.46 33.89 26.88 27.82 201.5 .8 .319 

4.47 33.94 26.91 27.97 226.7 ,,9 ,,349 
250. 4.43 33.96 26.94 28.11 251.9 "-) 

.<C- 0 

300. 4.28 34.00 26.99 28.40 302.3 110.6 • 
400. 3.94 34.08 27.08 28.96 403.3 " 500. 3· 34.13 27.16 29.51 504.2 
600. 3· 3)+.25 27. 30.08 605.2 

3·37 34. 27.33 30.62 706.3 
3·12 34. 27.36 31.13 807.5 

1000. 3. 34. 27.38 32.08 1009·9 1. 



CuS;:; .Am:t 

rn. 

4.01 

21 IT N 
I..HJ<:1CU. 10 AIR ~ ~ 

2 SWELL~ 

OBSERVED 

S 

03 rr Id SOUNDING;: 2100 fmsn 
BARO~ 01 mbo 

...... ,",,'-""' .. .3. DISC:: 

0 0 647 
654 

0653 
0649 
609 

0360 
0193 
0136 
0087 
0 062 
.049 
.046 
.041 
0043 
0043 

0035 
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STATION 

INTERPOI.A.trE1) DATA 

S O"'t 0'" P 1058 ill) 
(Ie 01 S,t, P m. /00 

O. ·97 0.0 • 0 O • 
10. .04 10.1 202. oC}2C} 
2.0. 26.10 20.1 200.8 
30. 26.16 30.2 200·3 
50. .03 27 50.3 199.2 .101 
75. 26.19 26.54. 75.5 184.2 

100. 4. 33 .57 27,,04 100.7 148.1. 
125. 4.21 33. 81 .39 125.9 126.2 
150. 4.11 33. .88 151.1 119 .. 3 

• 4.07 33 • 26 .. 94· 176.3 113.7 
200. 4.04 33. .98 201.5 110.0 

4·.01 33· 27.01 226.7 107.9 
3· 34.02 .03 251.9 105.6 

300. 3. 34.06 .07 302.1~ 102·3 
400. 3. 34.13 .14 29.02 403.3 
500. 3· 34.20 .21 ·57 504.3 
600. 3· 34. .12 60503 

3.19 31+. 30. 706.)+ 
3·07 34. 31.15 807.5 
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STATION 

DATEi: .58 LAT~ 540 48 rr N LONG:; 153 0 33 ~ vI SOUNDING~ 2350 :f'mB. 
WEATHER~ 02 WIND~ 030" 10 AIR TEMP:; Dry 42° 39° BARO~ 100708 mb 

CuS::: AuIt 9 SEA; 030 0 = 2 SWELL~ 2100 = 3 SEC CHI DISC g 

OBSERVED DATA 

T~o S Of S/V °2 
mo <!IC f<t/seco rrJgoat,fl0 

o. 0864* 10 4804<5 
5. 07 32.865 11 4803.4 00653 

3089 320866 260 4801.,8 0650 
30. 3086 0866 26013 4802,,0 0656 

79 0861 26013 1i80202 0646 
3,,80 320869 26014 480308 .647 

1000 098 330315 480906 .418 
656 26.13 481404 0236 

1500 4.11 330833 26087 481604 0135 
4005 330904 26093 4811.3 .088 
4001 .945 26097 481804 .063 
4. 0985 27000 4820,,1 .046 
3099* 014 003 482105 .043 
3.91 27.08 4823.5 ,039 
3017 015 4827 .037 
3. .22 483101 0036 
3 2'7028 4834.8 .036 
30 39 4842.2 0037 
:2 .46 4849.6 0044 

.49 4854.1 0052 

.56 486109 .070 
060 481009 0081 

:2015* .61 487'107 
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STATION 83 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

']:::,mp. S Of a- P 
Ill. °e %0 s,t,P 

o. "7 .86 .10 0.0 0.000 
10. 3.99 .87 .16 10.l 
20. 3.89 .87 26.22 20.1 
30. 3~86 32.87 26.27 30.2 

• 3.79 32.87 .37 50.3 .096 
3.80 32.87 26.49 75.5 .143 

100. 3.98 33 .. 31 26.94 100.7 157.6 .187 
• 4. 33.66 32 125.9 .224 
~ 4.11 33.83 58 151.1 ·3 
• 33.90 .93 76 176.3 .6 • 

2004 4.01 33.94 .97 27.91 20l., 111.4 
4.01 33.98 .00 28.06 226.7 108.6 • 
':I 34.01 27.03 .20 251.9 106.4 ,;,lO • 

300. 3.91 34.08 2,{.08 28.,0 302.4 101.3 
400. 3.75 34.15 .16 29.04 403.3 .8 

3.58 34.21 .57 504.3 
3.41 34.27 30.11 605.3 

700. 3.22 34.32 30.64 706.4 
800. 3.03 34.35 31.15 807.5 

1000. ? nJi 
"- 0 l" 34.42 32.17 1009.9 1.007 

12.00. 2.48 34.46 33.17 1212.5 1.141 
2 34.53 34.65 1516.8 1. 



34 N 
WKFrlER ~ 02 WIND ~ 5 AIR TEMP~ 39° 
CLOTJD:; S c Am.t 9 SEA~ 020 0 = 2 SWELL:: 9 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 

00 1 II[ SOutIDING~ 2270 fm.s. 
Wet 360 BARO~ 100905 rob 
SECCHI DISC~ 

0 0 658 
0648 
,,64[3 
0644 
0649 
0581 
0264 
0159 
.113 
0088 
0067 
.048 
0066 
.041 
0040 
0041 
0044 
0048 
0058 
0067 
085 
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STA:I'ION 

INTERPOIATED DATA 

s <Tt 
(J1 P Lill 

:.!J.o 9bo 
s,t,p 

0." o. 
10.1 
20.1 
30.2 
50·3 
75·5 

100. 100.7 
125.9 
151.1 . 176.3 

4.15 201.5 
• 226.7 

33.99 9 
34.06 302.3 
34 .• 14 403.3 
34. 504.2 
34.27 605.3 

.-. .,.-; 

.:,) • .1. { 34.31 706~4 
34. 807.5 

lOCO 0 34. 1009.9 10014 
1200" 3)+.4·6 1:' 

0'; 1. 
34. ,,8 J .... 



ma 

DATE~ 
WIlID ~ D:1,;r:' 0 

st Amt 9 

3.83 
3081 
3. 
3 
3. 
4000 

01 

01 
3. 
3. 
3. 
3. 
30 

·99 

STATION 

N LONG~ 
AIR TE.MP~ 

~ 2 SWELL~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 
Of 

.896* 

.895 

.894 26. 

.89
'
+ 26. 

.906 26.1'1 

.893 26.16 
0143 26.35 
.616 26.11 
.180 26084 
0883 26092 
.941 26.96 
0977 26.99 

27.03 
.09 
.16 

27.31 
21040 

.47 

.50 
055 
.60 
.61 

SOlJNDING: Ell SElt': 

Wet BARO~ 1010 0 5 mbo 
SECCH! DISC~ 

S/V 02 
ft/secu mg.at/L 

4800.5 
480006 00650 

01 0647 
4801.4 0634 
4801.8 .621 
4803.2 0644 
4806.8 0511 

05 0266 
481401 .162 
4817 .1 .098 
4818.1 .076 
481909 .061 
4821.2 .047 
4823.1 045 
4826.6 0043 
4829.1 .041 
4833.3 
4841.6 0044 
4848.6 0046 

·1 .052 
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STATION 85 

IN'IERPOLATED DATA 

Depth !];::mp. S 0; (J' p 1058 
m. °c %0 s,t ,p 

o. 3.87 32.90 26.15 26.15 0.0 187.4 0.000 
10. 3.85 32.89 26.15 26.20 10.1 187.3 .019 
20. 3.83 32.89 26 .. 15 26.25 20.1 187.2 .038 
30. 3.81 32.89 26.15 26.30 30.2 187.1 .057 
50. 3 .. 75 32.91 26.17 26.41 50.3 185.8 .094 

3.75 32.89 26.16 26.51 75.5 186.9 .141 
100. 3.84 33.16 26.36 26.83 100.7 168.0 .186 
125. 4.00 33.63 26.72 27.31 125.9 134.4 .224 
150. 4.01 33.79 26.85 27.55 151.1 122.5 .256 
175. 4.05 33.89 26.92 27.74 176.3 115·7 .286 
200. 4.04 33.94 26.97 27.91 201.5 1l1.7 .315 
225· 4.01 33.98 27.00 28.06 226.7 108.9 0343 
250. 3.98 34.02 27.03 28.21 251.9 106.0 ·370 
300. 3.88 34.09 27.09 28 .. 51 302.4 100.3 .422 
400. 3.72 34.17 27.18 29.06 403.3 93·3 .519 
500. 3.47 34.24 27.25 29.61 504.3 86.3 .GI0 
600. 3.30 34.29 27031 30.14 605.3 81.5 .695 
700. 3.14 34.33 27.36 30.66 706.4 1'7.5 .7'75 
800. 2.99 34036 27.40 31.17 807.5 74.2 .852 

1000. 2.69 34.42 27.47 32.18 1009.9 68.0 .996 
1200. 2.43 34.47 27·53 33.18 1212.5 62.7 1.128 
1500. 2.17 34.53 27.61 34.65 1516.8 56.3 1.309 



DATEg ~IV~ 

Diro 
Amt 10 

LAT;: N LONG~ lor SOUNDING~ 

20 AIR TEMP~ Dry " Wet " BARO~ 
~ 3 SWELL~ 230" ~ 4 SECCH! DISC;; 

OBSERVED DATA 
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STATION 86 

IN'lERPOIA TED DATA 

Depth 'Thm..p. S Of c:r P 105 8 
m. °c %0 s ,t, P 

o. 4.03 32.85 26.09 26.09 0.0 " 0.000 • tJ 

10. 4 .. 06 32.84 26.08 26.13 10.1 193.6 .019 
20. 4.06 32.83 26.08 26.18 20.1 193 .039 
30" 4.03 32.84 26.09 26.23 30.2 193 .. .058 
50. 3·97 32.84 26.09 26.33 5003 193 .. l .097 
75· 3.94 32.84 26.10 26.45 75·5 192.7 .146 

100 .. 3.93 32.89 26.14 26.61 100·7 188.8 .194, 
125. 4.04 33·77 26.82 27.41 125.9 124.4 .233 
150. 4.09 33.86 26.90 27.60 151.1 J~7 .. 8 .264 
175 .. 4.05 33 .. 92 26.95 27.77 176.3 113 .. 0 .293 
200. 4.02 33.98 26.99 27.94 201.5 109.1 .321 
225. 3.98 34.02 27.03 28.09 226.7 105.8 .. 348 
250. 3.94 34.05 27.06 28.24 251.9 103.3 0374 
300 .. 3.85 34 .. 08 27.10 28.51 302.4 100.l .426 
400. 3.71 34.16 27.17 29.06 403.3 93.6 .523 
500. 3.48 34.23 27.25 29.60 504.3 86.8 .615 
600. 3.32 34.29 27.31 30.13 605.3 81.8 ·700 
700. 3.15 34.33 27.36 30.66 706.4 77.4 .780 
800. 2.97 34.37 27.40 31.17 807.5 .6 .857 

1000. 2.64 34.43 27.48 32.19 1009.9 o T7 .999 
3200. 2.41 34.48 54 33.19 1212.5 61.7 1.129 
1500. 2.12 34.55 27.62 34.67 1516.8 54.9 1.306 



-174= 

STATION 87 

TIME~ DATE~ 6=IV=58 LAT~ 520 40 N LONG~ 1500 25 v' W SOUNDING~ 
WEAT.HER:; 03 WIND:: D:1,rc 1400 Speed 20 AIR TEMP:: Dry 4P Wet 400 BARO~ 1003,,1 mb o 

TYpe Sc Amt 10 SEA~ 2400 = 3 SWELL~ 9 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Temp, S Of s/v 02 
me "'c f't/seco mg.at/L, 

o~ 4.34* 32.807* 26,,03 4806~6 

5· 4.34 .807 26 .. 03 4806 .. 9 00616 
4.34 32,,807 26003 4807 .. 8 0652 

30. 40 32.807 26,,03 4808.3 0648 
49. 4.30 32.816 26.04 480900 0647 
74. 4023 32 .. 850 26008 4809.7 0629 
99 .. 4 .. 03 330424 26055 4810.7 0355 

123 .. 3094 330713 26079 4812.0 0214 
148. 3087 33.856 26 .. 91 4813.1 0129 

3093 33.902 26.94 4815.6 0104 
197. 3.88 33.960 26.99 4816 .. 5 0065 

3087 33.978 27.01 4817.9 0056 
247. 3.86 34,,013 27004 4819.4 0047 
296. 3.81 340062 27 .. 08 4821.8 .044 
385. 3067 34 .. 143 27016 4825.5 .041 
490. 3.48 34.211 27.23 4829.3 .036 
5890 3.29 340270 27.30 483208 0037 
602. 2.90 34.366 27.41 4840.3 0045 

2.65 34.420 .46 4847.6 0050 
2. 340440 27.50 4852.7 .059 
2. 340486 27. 486104 0067 
2 .. 34 .. 520 27.59 4871.3 0082 
2. 34'0524* 27.59 4872.9 



-175-

INTERPOLA TED DATA 

Depth ']emp. S CT
t 

CT P 105 8 [ill 

m .• "c s,t,p 

o. 4-34 .81 26.03 ,,03 0.0 198,5 0.000 
10. 4.34 .81 26. 26.08 10.1 198.6 .020 
20. 4034 .81 .03 26.13 20.1 198.7 0040 
30. 4.33 .81 26.03 26.17 30 .. 2 198.7 .. 060 
50. 4.30 .82 26.04 26. 50.3 197.8 .100 

4.22 32.86 26.09 26.44 75.5 .8 .149 
100. 4.02 33.44 26.57 27.04 100.7 .5 .192 
125. 3.93 .73 26.81 27.40 125.9 .1 
150. 3.87 33.86 26 .. 92 27.63 15Ll 115.7 .257 
175. 3.93 33.91 26.95 77 176.3 ll3.2 .286 
200. 3.88 33.96 27.00 27.94 201.5 108 .. 5 .. 314 

• 3.87 33.98 27.01 28.07 226 .. 7 107.4 -341 
250. 3 .. 86 34.02 27.04 28. 251.9 104.8 .368 
300. 3.81 34.07 27.09 .50 302.4 10LO .420 
400. 3.64 34.15 27.17 .06 403.3 93.6 .518 
500. 3.46 34. 24 .59 504.3 87.8 .610 
600. 3.27 34. 30 30.13 605.3 82 .. 1 .696 
700. 3.08 34. -36 30.66 706.4 .2 .776 
800. 2.90 34.37 .41 3L18 807.5 .0 .852 

1000. 2.63 34.4·2 48 .19 1009.9 .9 .994· 
1200. 2.45 34.47 33.17 1212.5 63.0 1.125 
1500 .. 2.24 34. 27.59 34.64 1.516 .. 8 57#8 10309 



200. 

LONG~ 

TEMP~ Dry 

OBSERVED DATA 

s (]" 
t 

- 4 

SOUNDING~ 

BARO;: 
""""'V"'~&l. DISC:; 

.1 
482L8 

.9 
3 

03 
.3 

02 
mg.a:t/l. 

o 
0654 
0651 
.650 
0646 
<636 
0496 
0362 
0252 
0176 
0150 
0129 
0087 
00613 
0049 
0048 
0046 
0045 
0046 
0052 



~1?7= 

STATION 88 

INTERPOLA'l'ED DATA 

Depth Temp. S C1' C1' p 1058 lID 
m. 'lie t s,t,p 

0 .. ,048 32014 25.85 25.85 0.0 215.7 0.000 
10. 5.42 32.14 25.86 25.91 10,,1 215.1 0022 
20. 5.37 32.74 25 .. 86 25 .. 96 2001 214.8 .043 
30. 5.33 32073 25 .. 86 26.00 30.2 214.8 .065 
50. 5.27 32.73 25.87 26,,10 50 .. 3 21404 0108 
75. 5.27 32.73 25,,87 26.22 75.5 21404 .162 

100. 5.09 32.77 25.92 26039 100.7 209.9 .. 215 
125. 4 .. 45 33 .. 19 26.32 26.91 125.8 172.2 .,264 
150. 3·92 33054 26.66 27 .. 36 151.0 140.4 .303 
175. 3.81 33.75 26084 27.66 176 .. 2 123.6 .336 
200. 3087 33.84 26.90 27.84 20l.,4 117.6 .367 
225. 3.87 33.88 26.93 27 .. 99 226 .. 6 11'+08 .396 
250. 3.85 33091 26.96 28.14 25l.,9 112.5 .,425 
300. 3.81 34 .. 00 27.03 28.44 302.3 106.2 .480 
400. 3.74 34.10 27.12 29.00 403 .. 2 98.9 .583 
500 .. 3.57 34.18 27.20 29,,55 504.2 9l., 7 .680 
600. 3.35 34,,25 27.27 30010 605.2 85.2 .769 
700 .. 3.18 34.30 27.33 30 .. 63 706.3 80.1 .852 
800. 3.04 34.34 27.38 31,,15 807 .. 4 76.0 .,931 

1000 .. 2.75 34.41 27.46 32.16 1009 .. 8 69.3 1.018 
1200. 2050 34 .. 46 27.52 33.16 121204 6309 1.213 
1500. 2025 34.53 27.59 34.64 1516.7 57.,9 1.,399 



o. 
;:: "". 

69. 
93. 

116. 

0 
185. 
208. 

DA:T:E~ 7-IV­
wnm~ DiI'o 2800 

eu 3 SEA~ 

i N LONG~ 1470 SOUNDL~G~ 

8 AIR TEMP::: Dry 440 BARO::: 
- 2 SWELL::: 2600 = 4 SECCHI DISC: 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 0; 0) 
mg.atjL 

5 4 
5 4826.8 00 
5 4827.8 .6:12 
5 4828.3 0 

5.83 482903 0632 
5.80 4830.3 0630 
5.80 082 4831.7 0632 

099 4830.0 05 
)4,7 4820.3 0476 

4.01 33.533 64 4814.5 0409 
3.73 33.699 26.80 4812.7 .310 
3.70 33.781 26.87 4813.9 0259 
3 .831 ·91 4815.9 0213 
3 .926 26.98 4818.8 
3 000 .04 4825.2 
30 14 4.830.6 0067 
3.49 ·9 
3. .048 

0055 
0063 



1Il. 

00 
10~ 

20 .. 

100e 

200 .. 

s 

-1 

INIERPOIA.'rED DA. 

(j' 
s,t, P 

3l.13 

F' 

10.1 
20.1 

220 .. 0 

.. 3 
12l.8 

09 
r 

.0 

108.2 

o. 
.02.2. 

~221 



STATION 90 

~ DATE~ 7~IV=58 LAT~ 49 0 10' N LONG~ 1460 00 SOUNDING~ 
WIND~ Dir. 2200 Speed 10 AIR TEMP~ D:r;r 420 Wet 41 0 BARO~ 101509 mba 

Amt 1 SEA;: 220 0 
- 2 sw.ElL~ 2700 = 3 SECClII DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S Of S/V 02 
mo ft/sec. mg.at/L 

5.82* .834* 089 4826.8 
5· 5077 .829 25089 4826.4 00649 

5.71 32.823 25.89 4826.5 .646 
30. 5.15 .827 .89 4827.6 .649 

5.69 .820 .89 4828.0 0650 
5.71 320828 .90 4829.7 0644 

100. 5.65 .832 .91 4830.4 0638 
5.33 330597 55 4830.6 0497 

.01 33.690 26,,66 4828.2 .464 
64 33.739 26074 4824.8 0419 

4.29 33.761 26.80 482106 .378 
4.19 .812 26084 4821.9 .330 
4.07 33.846 26,,88 4821.8 0282 
3.93 ,,915 95 IH323.1 .212 
3.83 020 .05 482702 
3.67 27014 4831.8 0082 
3. 4836.6 0080 
3 4843.5 0054 

4850.4 0061 
4854.8 0057 
~863.2 0063 

.6 0072 

.6 



-181-

STATIOn 90 

INT.l:;!.;l{POIA'IED DATA 

s (j (j p 1058 
9&0 

t s,t,p m. 

0 .. 5· .89 0.0 21.2.3 0.000 
10" 5.73 25.94 10.1 212.0 "O2l 
20. 5. .99 20.1 212.1 
30. 5.75 .03 30.2 212 .. 3 
50. 5.69 26.13 50.3 .4 .107 

" ,·71 26.25 75.5 2J .. 2.3 
100. 5.65 .37 100.,7 211.6 

.. 5·33 27.13 125.8 150 
0 5.01 .36 151.0 140 .. 

4.64 33· 74 27.56 176 .. 2 133,,2 • 
200. 4. 33.T7 26.80 27.74 201.4· 127.6 

.. 4.19 33 .. 81 26.84 27.90 226.6 123.4. • 
2500 33 .. 85 26.88 28.06 251.9 l19.8 · 300 .. 3.93 33.92 26.95 28.37 302.3 113.6 .. 484 
400. 3.81 34 .. 04 27.06 28.94 403.2 104.2 .594 

3· 34.12 27.l4 29.49 504.2 .696 
3· 34.20 27.22 30.04 605.2 
3 .. 39 34. 30. 70603 
3.14. 34. 3l.1.1 807.4. 
;':> 3)+. 32.14 1009· 1. .. .-

12(JOb .2: I) 34 .• 27.51 33. 1212.4 -, 
.1... 

2.29 34.51 27.58 34. 1516.7 1. 



STATION 91 

TIMEg 0508 DATE~ 8-IV-58 LAT~ 49 0 06 i N LONG:: 143 0 20 1 "\PI SOUNDING~ 
WEATHER~ 03 wnm~ Dir. 220 0 8 AIR TEMPg Dry 41 0 Wet 400 BARO~ 1017.6 mbo 
CLOUD~ Type Cc Amt, 10 SEA:: 2200 

- 1 SWELL:; 260 0 
= 3 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Tempo S Gi't %V °2 
mo @lC ft sec. mg.at/L 

00 6.51* 0765* 25075 483506 ,. 6046 0763 .75 4835.3 00636 
200 6. 32.760 25.76 lt83407 .638 
300 6,,31 .761 25.77 4834.8 0645 
50. 6.29 .756 25·11 4835.7 .641 
140 6029 320762 25.77 4837.1 0637 
990 6030 320767 078 lt838.7 0638 

124. 6.13 32.954 25.94 4838.1 .647 
149. 5.27 33.556 26.52 4831.1 .504 
174. 4.83 33.644 26064 4827.0 0470 
199· 4.45 33.111 26.74 4823.5 0427 
2240 4. 33.751 26.79 lt822.4 .372 
248. 4.05 33.798 26.85 4821.3 .312 

3091 33.866 26.92 4822.5 0236 
3.86 33.972 .01 lt826.0 0156 
3.78 34.095 27.11 lt831.4 .101 
3.68 34.158 .17 4835.7 0076 
3.29 34.279 27.31 lt842.5 0054 

923. 3.00 34. 27.39 lt84808 .052 
1022. 2.81 340397 27.44 4852.2 .052 

2.59 340450 050 485908 0053 
2.39 34.493 27.56 486801 0056 
2.28* 340514* .58 4873.5 
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S'rATION 91 

INTERPOIATED DATA. 

Tenrp. S 
,,/ Of CJ" 

s,t,p P t;;D 

Ill. iva 

o. " 32.77 .75 0.0 .6 0.000 b. 
10. 6~ .76 .80 10.1 r" 

;1 

20. 6.35 « 76 25. 25.86 20.1 224.3 
30. 6.31 .76 25.77 25.91 30.2 223.9 
50. /" 

32.76 25.77 26.00 50.3 224 .. 2 .113 b. 
6. 32.76 25·77 26.12 75.5 224.1 .169 

100. 6.30 32.77 25.78 26.25 100.7 223.8 .226 
6.11 32.97 25.96 26.54 125.8 206.9 .280 

150. 5 .. 24 33.57 26.54 27.24 15100 152.3 
175. 4.81 33.65 26.65 27.47 176.2 14109 
200. 4.44 33.71 26.74 27.68 20104 133.2 .397 

4.24 33.75 26.79 27.85 226.6 128.4 .'+30 
4.0J.t. 33.80 26.85 28.03 251.8 122.8 .461 

300. 3.91 33.87 26.92 28.33 302.3 116.8 .522 
400. 3.83 34.03 27.05 28.93 403.2 105.1 .634 

.. 3.74 34.13 27.14 29.49 504.1 l.L .. • 
3.61 34.19 27.20 30.02 605.1 92.3 
3.42 34. 27.27 30.56 706.2 86.4 
3.21 34. ·33 31.09 807.3 LOO,] 

IIJC{)$ 'J 
c.." 34039 27.43 32.13 1009.7 1. 

1200. 2. 34.4~; 27· 33.14 1212.3 L301 
2. 34.51 27. 34.62 1516.6 L491 



STATION 

Tn-1m DATE IV- LAT~ 00 i N LONG: 1400 SOUNDING; 
WEATHR'R: 01 WIND~ Diro 1500 Speed 10 UR TEMP~ Dry 440 Wet; BARO: 1016 mb 

Type Se Amt 1 SEA~ 1500 
- 2 SWELL~ 260 0 

- 4 SECCH! DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S '1 S/V °2 
m. ft/sec. mg,at/L 

o. 7.40* ·750* 062 484702 
5. 7. 32.746 .61 4847.8 00643 

20. 7. .736 060 4849.0 0630 
7.44 32.730 .59 4.g1~9 0 3 
70 061 4849,3 . 
6.99 32. .67 4846,3 0621 
6080 320799 25.74 J~45.5 .619 
5·97 0401 26. 4838.4 0537 

150¢ 5.38 33.570 ·52 483207 .503 
5.28 .710 26.64 4833,1 .481 

·770 26.71 4832.7 .444 
.804 26017 483005 0387 
0850 26.82 4829.6 0340 
.885 088 4829.1 0266 
.993 099 4831.6 0176 
094 010 4835.0 .107 

019 4837.7 0067 
4844.9 .050 

0 4851.4 0049 
27045 4855.9 0047 

4863.4 0049 
06 
1 



-185-

STA.TION 

IN'IERPOLA'J.TEIl DATA 

'Thmp. S Of (j P 1058 L:J) 

In. s,t,p 

O. 7. 0.0 .2 
"': ('\ 
J..\..1 $ 7. 10.1 239. 1+ 
"Jrl "'~y 20.1 240.2 !:-\."j) f • 

'7 
i • 25.73 30.2 

r" 25.84 .. 3 .12l i· 
6.99 25.67 26.02 .5 

100. 6.80 25.74 26.20 100.6 
5·97 33.40 26.32 .90 1r·c 0 iC.).v 173.1 

150. 5-38 27.22 151.0 153.8 
175. 5. 27.1]8 176.2 140. 
200. 5· 27. 201.4 135.1 

~ .. .84 .6 129.5 
L~. .01 251.8 121+.5 
1,·.37 33. .30 302.2 119.9 
4.12 3L~.01 28.89 403.2 109.5 

34.10 27.11 .4-6 504.1 100.9 
34.19 27.20 605.1 
3L!·. 706.2 
3h• 807.3 
3L~. rr 73.6 o i 

1200. 34• 1212.3 67.0 
311

9 151606 !:; .. ",..' 



STATION 

TlNE~ DATE~ 9-IV-58 LAT;; 48 0 55 ~ N LONG: 1380 SOUNDING~ 
WEATHK"R WIRD~ Dire 1400 '-"fJ"'''''''''' 35 AIR TEMP;; Dry 48 0 Wet, .. BARO: 1009.3 mb. 
"'''''V'.JJ!.!'~ Type st Amt 10 SEA~ - 4 SWELL~ 1400 = 4 SECCH! DISC ~ 

7. 
7. 
7. 
1. 

15· 70 
7. 
6080 
6001 

3099 
30 
'.:! JO 

2099 
083 

OBSERVED DATA 

s s/v 
ft/se,,;. 

5 

0$616 
0620 
0619 
0624 
0609 
c609 

.534 

.517 
0492 
0438 
0372 
.274 
.198 
JI00 

.059 

.048 
054 

.084 
,067 
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STATION 93 

IIifTERPOIA TED DATA 

t:. 
Temp. S Of Ci P lcy'8 L:J) 

m. %0 s,t,p 

o. 7.70 . 25.47 25.47 0.0 0.000 
10. 7.68 .60 25.46 25.51 10.1 
20. 7.67 32.60 25.46 25.55 20.1 .051 
30. 7.67 32.61 25.47 25.61 30.2 

7.62 32.63 25.~·9 25.72 50·3 250·9 l,",F' • .::. i 
7.49 32.64 25.51 25.86 75.5 248.8 .190 

100. 04 32.65 25.58 26.05 100.6 .1-1 
6? • r.:.. 32.96 25.88 26.46 125.8 214.3 

150. 5.82 33.53 26.44 27.14 151.0 161.8 
5.49 33.63 26.55 27.37 176.2 151.1 

200. 5.18 33.72 26.66 27.60 201.4 140.8 
5.05 33.80 26.74 27.79 226.6 133.8 
4.84 33.85 26.80 27.97 251.8 128.0 .500 

300. 4.57 33.89 26.87 28.28 302.2 122.1 .563 
400. 4.20 34.01 27.00 28.88 L\-03.1 110.0 .680 

3.95 34.10 27.10 29.45 504.1 101.8 
3.71 34.17 27.18 29.99 605.1 
3.48 34.23 27.25 30.54 706.2 
3. 34.28 27.31 31.07 807.3 l. 

1000. 2. 34.37 27.41 32.11 1009.7 l. 
1200. 2. 34.43 27.49 33.12 1212.3 1. 

2.35 34.52 27 .. 58 34.62 1516.5 1 
..l.. 



:mo 

5. 
200 

99. 
124. 

DATE~ 

WIND~ 

st Atrlt 9 

7.57* 
.19 
90 

5.96 
5.54 
5038 
5.48 
5 

3.02 

LAT~ 48° 521 !IT LONG~ 135 0 27 1 vI SOUNDING~ 
AIR TEMPg 47 0 wet BARO~ 100708 mbo 

SEAg 2500 
- 2 SWELL~ 1700 

- 5 SEGeRI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S a- 02 
t mg.:at/L 

4850.0 
485001 00635 
4850.8 0618 
4851.7 .614 
4851..6 .609 

.52 4848.2 
061 .604 
04 4836.9 .555 

26 .. 30 4833.7 .551 
49 4834.0 .499 

26.61 4837.4 .. 0449 
072 4839.1 .389 

4837.5 0334 
4834.6 0282 
4834.9 .186 
4836.6 .090 
4839.7 0069 
484r.:: 8 0048 

.. " " (I' < 

.4 0042 
2 0040 

.046 

.052 



STATION 94 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

S Of (]" p 
ma s ,t,p 

0" .,54 .,41 041 0.,0 000 
32054 25042 46 ,,026 

7 054 25.41 25,,51 20.,1 
300 70 32 .. 54 .41 055 30.2 

7.57 32,,56 25 .. 44 25.67 .3 0129 
7018 32,,60 25,,53 .88 75.5 6 .. 193 
6.87 32.66 25.62 008 100.6 239.4 0254 
,.93 33,,07 26,,06 26,,64 125 197.6 .. 309 

150 .. 5053 33,,32 26,,30 27.01 151,,0 174.3 0356 
1750 5.38 33054 26050 27032 17602 156.2 .. 397 
200" 5.48 33 .. 71 26.62 27055 4 145.2 ,,435 

50 33083 26072 27 .. 77 .6 13509 0,471 
0 50 33087 26078 27095 251.8 130.6 ,,504 

3000 4 .. 77 33088 26 .. 84 28.25 302.2 124.9 0569 
400" 4.34 33.97 26096 28 .. 83 40301 114.5 ,,690 

00 34007 27,,07 29042 504 .. 1 4 .,800 
3077 34,,15 27 .. 16 29 .. 98 605,,1 96 .. 7 .,902 
3 34 .. 22 27.23 30.52 70601 8909 0996 

34028 27,,30 31006 807,,3 8402 1.084 
1000" 34037 27041 32.11 1009,,7 6 1" 
12000 34,,44 27049 33012 .3 10 

34050 27.57 34060 1516.5 1 .. 



~ 0100 DATE~ 
WEA-'1:rBER:: 02 WIND:: Dir. 
CLOUD:! C Amt 

J:!j,. 

a 8.02* 
5. 7. 

20. 7-
7. 
7· 
7.09 
6.16 
5· 
5. . c:: "'. 196. 5.48 

220. 

STATION 

LAT~ 48° ~ N LONG:: 1320 48 1 ill SOUNDING~ 
8 AIR TEMP~ Dry 52,'" Wet 48'" BARO~ 101509 mba 
- 1 SWELL~ 220 0 = 3 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

S O"'t °2 
mg.at/l. 

1 
.4 0.614 
·9 .597 

4850.3 .587 
4849.2 .607 
4846.8 .556 

.7 .521 

.0 .448 
·3 .3 
.6 0318 
·9 .282 
.3 .241 
4 .210 . 

• 190 

0077 
.049 
.049 
.039 
.041 
.039 
.056 
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STATION 95 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

'Thmp. S O"t 0" F 8 LJ) 

"c s,t,p 

00 8002 .51 25.34 25.34 0.0 0.000 
10. 7.73 32.52 25.39 25.44 10.1 . 
20. 7·59 ·53 25.41 25.51 20.1 257.6 
30. 7.58 32.53 25.42 25.56 30.2 257.4 
50. 7·39 32.54 25.45 25.68 50.3 254.3 .130 
75. 7.06 32.59 25.53 25.88 75.5 247.0 

100. 6.10 33.00 25.99 26.45 100.6 204.2 .250 
5.60 33.26 26.25 26.84 125.8 179.1 .298 

150. 5·52 33.58 26051 27.21 151.0 154.8 .340 
175· 5.60 33.77 26.65 27.47 176.2 141.9 ·377 
200. 5.46 33.88 26.76 27.69 201.4 132.1 .412 
225· 5.29 33.89 26.79 27.84 226.6 129.4 .445 
250. 5.09 33.91 26.82 27.99 251.8 126.3 .41'7 
300. 4.51 33.93 26.90 28.31 302.2 119·0 
400. 4.16 34.03 27.02 28.90 403.1 108.4 
500. 4.08 34.13 27.11 29.45 504.1 101.0 
600. 3.84 34.22 27.21 30.02 605.1 92·3 
700. 3.58 34. 27.27 30.56 706.2 86.3 
800. 3.33 34,-31 27-33 31.08 807-3 81.7 1.032 

1000. 2.97 34.38 27.42 32.12 1009.7 73.6 1.189 
1200. 2.68 34.45 27.49 33.13 1212.3 67.0 10332 
1500. 2-31 34.51 27.57 34.61 1516.6 60.1 10 



DATE~ 

CLOtID~ 

In. 

o. 8. 
5. 8. 

20. 8)1-9 
8.41 

22 
7· 
7. 
7. 

200. 

1101. 

STATION 

L.A.T~ i N LONG~ 1300 06 i W SOUNDING: 
10 AIR TEMP~ Dry 500 Wet 45° BARO: 1024.4 mba 

SEA~ 260 0 ~ 2 SWELL~ 230 0 = 3 SECCHI DISC~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

s 
Of 

s/v °2 
ft/sec. mg.at/L 

00 602 
0609 
.610 
.600 
.505 
.363 
0308 
.263 

9 0240 
.2 .219 

.144 

.181 
0147 
0099 

.8 
9 0049 
4 0031 

.8 0033 

.4 0040 
4868.4 0055 

.4 0074 
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STATION 96 

IN'lERPOIA TED DATA 

Depth 'Iemp. S Of U- p 1058 Lill 
m. °c o~o s,t,p 

o. 8.43 32.44 25·22 25.22 0.0 275.5 0.000 
10. 8.48 32.~J 25.21 25.25 10 .. 1 277.1 .028 
20. 8.49 32.42 25.20 25.29 20.1 27'7.8 .056 
30. 8.47 32.42 25 .. 21 25.34 30.2 277.6 .084 
50. 8.22 32.46 25·27 25·50 50.3 271.4 .139 
75. 7.26 32.89 25.74 26.09 75.5 226.9 .202 

100. 7 .1L~ 33.51 26.25 26.71 100.6 179.7 .253 
125. 7.24 33.69 26.38 26.96 125.8 167.5 .296 
150. 7.05 33.83 26.51 27.21 151.0 155.2 .337 
175. 6.86 33.89 26.58 27.40 176.2 148.7 ·375 
200. 6.76 33.92 26.63 27.55 201.4 145.1 .412 
225. 6.58 33.95 26.67 27.71 226.6 141.3 .4I~8 
250. 6.36 33.97 26.71 27.87 251.8 137·5 .484 
300. 5.88 33.99 26.79 28.19 302.2 129.9 .551 
400. 5.21 34.06 26.93 28.80 1~03.1 117.8 .676 
500. 4.81 34.11 27.01 29.35 504.1 110.8 .791 
600. 4.44 34.18 27.11 29·91 605.1 102.4 .899 
700. 4.14 34.24 27.19 30.47 706.1 94.9 .999 
800 .. 3.90 34.31 27.27 31.01 807.3 88.3 1.091 

1000. 3.46 34.40 27.38 32.07 1009.6 78.0 1.260 
1200. 2.98 34.46 27.48 33.11 1212.2 69.2 1.409 
1500. 2 L:~ . , { 34.52 27.57 34.60 1516.5 61.1 1. 



TIME:; DATE~ 10=IV= 
WEATBK.-q ~ 02 WIND ~ Dir. 

mo 

5. 
20. 
30. 

99· 
124. 

eu Amt 9 
ScAc 

9· 
9· 
8. 
8.82 
8. 
7· 
7. 
7. 
7· 
7· 
7.00 
6. 
6. 

STATION 97 

LAT~ 480 40 ~ N LONG~ 127 0 32 i itJ SOUNDING~ 

UIJ<:;"U 10 AIR TEMP~ Dry 55 0 Wet 51 0 BARO~ 1030.8 mb. 
SEA~ 220 0 

- 2 SWELL~ 2400 = 3 SECCHI nISCg 10 meters 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 
Of 

s/v °2 
ft/sec", IDg.at/l.. 

.02 4873.3 

.06 4870.1 0.594 

.13 4865.1 .577 

.13 4865.4 .530 
11, . .... 4866.0 0576 

25·35 4857.5 .570 
33.070 .84 lH356.5 .461 

.470 .18 4857.2 .362 

.748 26.41 4859·0 0297 
33.878 26.51 4860.7 0245 
33.930 26.60 4858.3 0231 
33.966 26.65 4857.5 0198 

.68 4855.2 0205 

.75 4853.4 .190 

.88 4848.0 0129 
27.00 4847.9 0079 

11 4849.5 0055 
4855.3 0042 
4859.7 036 
4863.0 0051 
4868.5 .051 

.0 0064 
·9 
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STATION 97 

INTERPOLA TED DATA 

Depth Temp. S Of (T P 1058 
In. °c %0 s.t·r 

00 9.60 32.41 25·02 25.02 0.0 295.2 0.000 
10. 9.10 32.40 25.09 25.14 10.1 288.0 .029 
20. 8.84 32.40 25.13 25022 20.1 284.5 .058 
30 .. 8.82 32.40 25.13 25.27 30.2 284.6 .087 
50. 8.77 32.40 25.14 25.37 50.3 284.3 .144 
75· 7.94 32.51 25.35 25.70 75.4 264.1 .213 

100. 7.57 33.09 25.86 26.32 100.6 216.5 .273 
125. 7.40 33.48 26.19 26.77 125.8 185.2 0324 
150. 7.34 33.76 26.41 27011 151.0 164.6 .. 368 
175. 7.31 33.88 26.52 27.33 176.2 155.3 .408 
200. 6.99 33.93 26.60 27.53 201.4 147.6 .446 
225· 6.80 33.97 26.65 27070 226.6 142.8 .483 
250. 6.51 33.96 26.68 27.85 251.8 140.1 ·519 
300. 6.14 33.98 26.75 28.15 302.2 134.3 .588 
400. 5.25 34.03 26.90 28.77 403.1 120.6 .716 
500. 4.82 34.11 27.01 29.35 504.0 111.1 .833 
600. 4.48 34.19 27.11 29.92 605.0 101.7 .941 
700. 4.20 34.26 27.20 30.48 70601 94.3 1.040 
800. 3.99 34.31 27.26 31.01 807.2 88.9 1.133 

1000. 3.47 34.38 27.37 32.06 1009.6 79.1 1.303 
1200. 3.04 34.45 27.47 33.09 1212.2 70.4 1.454 
1500. 2.45 34.51 27.56 34.60 1516.5 61.3 1.655 



TIME~ DATE~ II-lV-58 
'W'EAT'.dER~ 03 WIND~ Dir. 
CLOUD: Type Sc Am:t 10 

Temp. 
lYlo "'c 

9.33* 
5. 9.26 

20. 9.12 
30. 9.08 

9.06 
8038 

100. 7.44 
7.20 

150. 7. 
175. 7. 
200. 6.79 

6.54 

5· 
5·10 
4 
4. 
3· 
3· 
3. 
3.18 

STATION 98 

LAT~ 48° 39! N LONG~ 1260 51 i itJ SOUNDING~ 1100 :f:ms. 
airs AIR TEMP~ Dry 55° Wet 500 BARO: 1030.8 mba 

SEA: calm SWEU.~ 1900 
= 2 SECCHI DISC:; 

OBSERVED DATA 

S (j S/V °2 t ft/sec. mg.at/L 

.411* .06 4870.0 
32.411 25.07 4869.4 0.588 
32.411 25.10 4868.6 .599 
32.412 .10 4868.7 0590 
32.411 .11 4869.6 .589 
32.554 25.32 4863.2 .566 
33.062 .86 4854.7 .490 
33.378 014 4854.4 .416 
33.647 26.36 4855.8 0339 
33.832 26.48 4859.8 .266 
33.869 26.58 4855.4 .241 
33.904 .64 4853.8 .236 

.918 26.68 485204 0234 
33. 77 4849.2 0188 

26088 4844.9 .140 
·99 4846.3 .089 
.11 .6 .052 

4853.8 .036 
4855.8 0031 
4858.3 .033 
4860.8 .036 
4867.7 0051 



-197-

STATION 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth 'Thmp. S Of (j P 1058 
m.* °c s,t,p 

o. 9·33 32.41 25.06 25.06 0.0 290.6 0.000 
10. 9.20 32.41 25~08 25.13 10.1 288.9 .029 
20. 9.12 32.41 25.10 25.19 20.1 287.8 .058 
30. 9.08 32.41 25.10 25.24 30.2 287.3 .087 
50. 9.06 32.41 25.11 25.34 50.3 287.4 .145 
75. 8.38 32.55 25.32 25.67 75.4 267,,3 4215 

100. 7.44 33.06 25.86 26.32 100.6 216.8 .276 
125. 7.20 33.38 26.14 26.72 125.8 190.4 .327 
150. 7.12 33.65 26.36 27.05 151.0 169.7 .372 
175. 7.26 33.83 26.48 27.30 176.2 158.2 .413 
200. 6.79 33.87 26.58 27.51 201.3 149.6 .452 
225. 6.54 33.90 26.64 27.68 226.5 144.0 .489 
250. 6.32 33·92 26.68 27.84 251.8 140.5 ·525 
300. 5 .. 84 33.95 26.77 28 .. 17 302.2 132.3 .594 
400. 5.05 33.99 26.89 28.76 403.1 121.5 .. 722 
500. 4.72 34.08 27.00 29.34 504.0 112.1 .840 
600. 4.41 34.17 27~1l 29.91 605.0 102.4 .948 
700. 4.15 34.25 27.19 30.47 706.1 94.6 1.048 
800. 3.91 34.31 27.26 31.01 807.2 88.5 1.140 

1000. 3.37 34.39 27.39 32.08 1009.6 77.4 1.308 
1200. 2.94 34.46 27.48 33.11 1212.2 69.1 1.457 



TIME~ DATE~ 58 3 \1T LONG~ 1260 
! 'tl SOUNDING:; f'ms 0 

WE.A:J."'1JJER ~ 01 WIND ~ D:i,r 0 .5 AIR ~ Dry 52° Wet B.ARO~ 1032,5 mb o 

Sc Amt 2 ~ 1 SWELL~ 9 SECCHI DISC:: 

OBSERVED DATA 

S 0; °2 
:rn. mgoat/l. 

O. 10·90 488901 00564 
50 10.66* 24092 4886.6 .585 

20. 10.26 99 08 • .574 
30. 10. 24099 4883., .531 

10. .05 4884·9 .512 
10.18 .25 4886.3 0477 

100. 8.47 .88 .6 .420 
8. .06 4867.0 0379 
8. 330 4867.6 .291 
7.68 .770 4865.0 .273 

200. 7.49 .876 4864.4 .249 
7·31 33·900 ·7 0226 
6096 33. .8 .205 
6. 33·932 4851.5 0223 

379· 5035 0968 4847.4 0170 
474. 4.80 4845.8 .129 

4849.3 0077 
00 ·7 0039 

3. c::: 0043 ./ 

1000. 3. 06 
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STATION 99 

INTERPOLATED DATA 

Depth '.Demp. t C7f 
(T P 1058 

m. °c s,t ,p 

o. 10.90 32.48 24.86 24.86 0.0 310.2 0.000 
10. 10.47 32.52 24.96 25.01 10.1 300.,7 .031 
20. 10.26 32.52 24.99 25.09 20.1 297.7 .061 
30. 10.27 32.52 24.99 25.13 30.2 298.1. .091 
50. 10.26 32.59 25·05 25.28 50.3 292.7 .150 
75. 10.18 32.83 25.25 25.60 75.4 274.0 .221 

100. 8.47 33.29 25.88 26.34 100,,6 214.7 .283 
125. 8.l7 33.45 26.06 26.63 l25.8 198.4 ·335 
l50. 8.04 33.67 26.24 26.94 150.9 l81.0 .383 
175. 7.68 33.77 26.38 27.l9 176.l l68.7 .427 
200. 7.49 33.88 26.49 27.41 20l.3 l58.5 .468 
225,. 7.31 33·90 26.53 27.57 226.5 l54.7 .507 
250. 6.96 33·93 26.60 27.76 251.7 l47.9 ,,546 
300. 5.98 33·93 26.73 28.l3 302.2 135.8 .6l7 
400. 5.2l 33.98 26.86 28.73 403.0 124.2 .748 
500. 4.71 34.03 26.96 29.30 504.0 115.1 .869 
600. 4.51 34.l6 27.08 29.89 605.0 l04.7 .980 
700. 4.21 34.24 27.19 30.46 706.1 95.6 1.081 
800. 3.87 34.31 27.27 31.02 807.2 87.6 1.174 

1000. 3.28 34.41 27.41 32.10 1009.6 74.9 1.338 



STATION 100 

TIME~ 7 DATE~ 11~IV~ LAT~ I N LONG~ 1260 10 1 W SOUNDING: 
WEATBER~ 01 WIND: Dir. 200 0 Speed 8 AIR TEMP~ Dry 53° Wet BARO~ mb. 
CLOUD~ Type eu Amt 1 SEA:;; 200 0 ~ 1 SWELL: 240 0 

- 3 SECCHI DISC ~ 

OBSERVED DATA 

Temp. S O"'t S/V 02 
mo ft/sec:. mg.at/L 

o. .455* 24.89 4885.3 
5· 32.486 24.94 4884.0 o. 

20. 10.21 32.543 25.02 4882.3 .589 
30. 10.22 ·550 25.03 4883.1 .580 
50. 10.18 .580 25.06 4883.9 .531 
15· 10.22 32·729 25·17 4886.4 .530 

100, 9·72 33.133 25.56 4883.4 .432 
125· 9. 33.315 25.82 4876.9 .378 

8.68 33.388 25·93 4874.6 .361 
7.86 33.659 26.26 4866.8 .284 
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STATION 

IN:rERPOLA'rED 

s "t (j P Lill 
s,t,P 

ILo 

o. 1n 
..f ... ,-,,« 0.0 
10 ttl 

20* 2001 

50. 

100. 100 .. 6 
9.01 .8 

150. 8. 211.1 
7.86 1 .4 



NORTH PACIFIC SURVEY 

March 11 to April lOj 1958 

SECTION II 

Bathyth ermo grams 



tIl aTl 

have been drawn d. standard ",rhich vIas 
The smoked slide and the 

used to make the trace v,ere 
lTLm c slide pro II BT slide 
station was fitted into the ad-

the grid the 200=meter 
temperature 
was 

This adjustment 
slide l'i"aS Dlaced in the 

'iVas made for 
procedure 28 described 

series 

The group and 
each bathythermogram observed \vhilst on 

thermometer are 

BT slide) and the 
the of the 

station number are 

Bathythermograms observed between stations are identified by a time= 
date group and position The value of a surface 

taken at the time of these observations is also vena 
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NORTH PACIFIC SURVEY 

March 11 to April 10, 1958 

SECTION III 

Plankton Data Record 



tr 
Oet 
Ann 

s of 
been converted from vIet 

Tot21 '\Fret value is the 

trace 
Ostracod 
Annelida 

does not include 
column 0 

Oik 
larv larvae 
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Plankton Data Record 

H 
r-

Q) c I Ul 

~ 
0 I cO cO ;j 
+l C Q) ..r:: 0 

0 ~ i 0 cO 0 +l Q) 

~ +"0 >=: i +l '"d ro ro ro >=: 
Q) O. m 

I 
~ 0 '"d m ro .,-1 c 'U 

~ ;:?;rl rl C p., 0 '"d '"d Ul ttl) rl 
0 rl~ 

p., ro 0 p., 0 0 ;j 0 rl 
.rj 0 I rl H -,-1 p., p., ro +l Q) 

+- m ttO h I p., +l ..r:: Q) ro ..r:: Q) 0 
ro +l 

I 
0 Ul 

~ 
p., 0 p., m Ul 

+l 0 ..r:: 0 m 0 Q) ;j ..r:: -,-1 
U) E-i (:l.. t,l 0 U ~ I::il 0 ~ 

III 35.3 407 30.6 tro 2EL2 2.4 Ann.9 eggs 
I 
I 
! 

12 004 0,4 004 Eggs 

35.5 35.5 tr. 2107 tr. 13.8 Ost 

• 7 43.7 tr. 14.4 tr. 17.5 10 0 9 Ost .. Oik 
Eggs 0.43 

15 7107 71.7 tr. tr. 48.3 tr. tro 22.7 Ann., Ost 
Oik" eggs 

Ill). 02 11402 tr. tr. 67.2 tr. tr. 47.0 Ann~ eggs 

65~9 tr. 65.8 tr. tr. 50.4 7.3 105 1100 Ost, o iIi: 

I 
Eggs 2 

I 
1 Fish 1arv 

18 ,0 II 
II 

405 25,,5 tro 006 22.5 009 105 

II Depth of haul - 125 meters 

II 
1708 il .8 tr. 6.2 701 306 

II of h2u1 - 70 meters 
I. 

02 II 6401 r1 tro 3.6 2.9 0.7 i 

Depth of haul - 50 meters 
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tr 

Oik 

.0 0.5 

102 10.2 tr. 
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Plankton Data Hecord 
---,,----~-~- ------~------

H 
(]) r:1 ill 

~ 0 q! co M 
.-' 

+:l r:1 (]) ,..c: 0 

~ ~ 0 q! u +:l (]) 

r:1 :tj rei co co r:1 
q! 0 q! q! ·rl 5b cu 

r:1 rl r:1 P.. '0 ·0 ill rl 
0 ~~ cu 0 0 0 ;:i 0 rl orl 0 rl H >=L. P-i co +:l (]) 

+:l t, >=L. -fJ (]) co ,.s::: (]) u co 0 ill 0.. (') 0.. q! ill 
+' ,.s::: 0 co 0 (]) 

r-5 
,..c: or! 

(fJ p... N c..':l l.) C1 U ~ 

----.---«-~-~,-~ ,--~~~.-~ 

11 11 8 trQ tro 3 0 0 tr. 201 6Q2 Ann3 O:Lk 
Eggs 2. 
2 Fish 

33 27.9 2709 209 006 2102 tr. 209 Ann 9 Ost, eggs 
1 larv 

34 30 0 3 30.3 103 tr. 25.2 3.2 Ann 0063 



tr 1 

N 
o ( 

o 

tr 

4 o. 

22 6 3 

o o 4 o 

2l tr" 16 3 1 

7 1""' .J..( 0 0 10 

I 
II 
Ii 0 0 



5 

h o 

o 

Record 

o 

.4 trc 3 

tr tr 

o tr. 1 

5 1 tro 33.0 

10 

of haul -

3 0 Oat 

2 Oat 

1 

6 6 

5.0 2 Oat Olk 

trw 

meters 
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Plankton Data Record 
=,-----"""- --~ 

, 
~ § 
(l) ,,-1,,, ~ U) 

] ~ S 0 C\'l co :::J 
11 ~ (l) :S 0 0 0 C\'l C) (I) z t38 ~ 11 'B C\'l C\'l co .:: co 'c) co co 'r-! 

,.... 
(lj .:: ~;;i: r-i r-i ~ 

p, a 'B '"d U) bb ~ 0 

~l 
0. 8 a g 0 ,,-1 0 r-! -,-1 0" .,~) (l) 

~ ~ 0. ..., ..c.: (l) ro 

~ 
(j) C) 

+' 0 U) 

~ 
p. C) ru UJ ..., 0 ..c.: 0 ,<) 0 Q) c"i :d ,~ 

U) !;-i p.., N 0 U ~ c.:;) ~ 

---- ,<,~~",~-"""",-,,--,-,,,,--""-", .. ,," 

63 103 103 1.2 0 0 1 Ost, Oik 0001 

Depth of haul - 45 meters 

13.6 13.6 tr. 12.9 tr. 0.7 Oik 

! 65 16ft3 16.3 trw 009 14.4 0.4 0.4 Ann, Oik 

06 28.6 2.9 tr. 18.6 5.7 0~6 Ann 0.28, Ost 

I 
Oik 0.28 

167 1.6 1.6 tr. tr. 1.4 tr. 0.1 0.1 Ost, Oik 0.01 
EFSP,S 

.0 8100 tr. tr. 67.7 tr. 905 Ann, Ost 
Oik 2.8, ep,p,s 

169 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.3 tr. tr. Ost 

70 18.4 1804 tr. 0.9 13.1 3.7 0.2 Ann 0 
Ost, Oik 

gb 20~6 tr. 0.2 20.4 tr. Ann 

: 74 .3 .3 tr. tr. 2103 tr. tr. 0 Ost, Oe49 

175 0.6 0.6 tr. tr. 006 tr. tr. Ost, Oik 

177 
I 

28.9 I' 28.9 tr. 0.4 28.2 tr. tr. Ann, Ost II 
Oik e s 
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